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NUMBER QNTY PRICE
PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION PACKAGE PKG PACKAGE
0106-001-000 |#8-32 X 3/8" SLOTTED ROUND HD S/S SCREW 0116-101-001 10 $11.15
0106-003-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0116-003-000
0106-004-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0116-104-000
0106-006-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0116-106-000
0106-010-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0116-013-000
0106-011-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0116-111-000
0106-014-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0116-114-000
0106-015-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0116-115-000
0108-001-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0108-101-000
0108-002-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0108-102-000
0108-101-000 |#10-32 x 1/4" LG ROUND CAP PLATED 0108-101-001 10 $11.15
0108-102-000 |#10-32 x 3/4" LG ROUND CAP PLATED 0108-102-001 10 $11.15
0111-002-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0112-002-000
0111-003-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0112-003-000
0111-004-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0112-004-000
0111-005-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0112-005-000
0111-006-000 |OBSOLETE
0111-007-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0112-007-000
0111-056-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0112-056-000
0112-001-000 |#10-32 X 1/2" LG 0112-001-001 10 $11.15
0112-002-000 |#10-32 X 1/2" BUTTON HEAD HEX SOCKET SCREW 0112-002-001 10 $11.15
0112-003-000 |1/4-20 X 1" BUTTON HEAD HEX SOCKET SCREW 0112-003-001 10 $11.15
0112-004-000 |1/4-20 X 2" BUTTON HEAD HEX SOCKET SCREW 0112-004-001 10 $11.15
0112-005-000 |1/4"-20 x 3" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET SCREW 0112-005-001 10 $16.06
0112-006-000 |OBSOLETE
0112-007-000 [1/4-20 X 1/2" BUTTON HEAD HEX SOCKET SCREW 0112-007-001 10 $11.15
0112-008-000 |#10-32 X 1" BUTTON HEAD HEX SOCKET SCREW 0112-008-001 10 $11.15
0112-056-000 |#10-32 X 5/16" BUTTON HEAD HEX SOCKET SCREW 0112-056-001 10 $31.34
0112-501-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0112-002-000 $0.00
0116-001-000 |[#6-32 X 1/4" PHILLIPS RND HD SCREW 0116-001-001 10 $11.15
0116-003-000 |#10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW 0116-003-001 10 $18.09
0116-004-000 |#10-32 X 1/4" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW 0116-004-001 10 $11.15
0116-005-000 |#10-32 X 2-1/2 PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW 0116-005-001 10 $11.15
0116-006-000 |[#10-32 X 1" LG PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW 0116-006-001 10 $11.15
0116-007-000 |#6-32 X 1/8" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW 0116-007-001 10 $11.15
0116-008-000 |#6-32 X 3/16" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW 0116-008-001 10 $11.15
0116-010-000 |#10-32 X 1/2" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW 0116-010-001 10 $11.15
0116-012-000 |[#8-32 X 1/4" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW 0116-012-001 10 $11.15
0116-013-000 |#10-32 X 3/4" PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD STN. STL 0116-013-001 10 $11.15
0116-014-000 [6/32" x 1-1/2" LG. PHILLIPS OVAL SCREW 0116-014-001 10 $11.15
0116-104-000 |1/4"-20 X 1/2" PHILLPS ROUND HEAD SCREW STN STL 0116-104-001 10 $11.15
0116-106-000 [1/4"-20 X 1" PHILLPS ROUND HEAD SCREW STN STL 0116-106-001 10 $11.15
0116-111-000 |#4-40 UNF X 3/16" LG DASH POT 0116-111-001 10 $11.15
0116-114-000 |#10-32 X 1" LG FOR CAPITAL SAFTI-TROL 0116-114-001 10 $11.15
0116-115-000 |#8-32 X 3/4" LG FOR CAPITAL SAFTI-TROL 0116-115-001 10 $11.15
0119-001-000 |5/16"-18" X 2-1/4" "T" HEAD BOLT 0119-001-001 10 $15.06
0126-001-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0112-002-000
0126-003-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0126-503-000
0126-004-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0126-504-000
0126-005-000 |REPLACEMENT AVAILABLE - CONTACT FACTORY N/A N/A N/A
0126-006-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0126-506-000
0126-008-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0116-012-000
0126-202-000 |#10-32 X 1/2" PAN HEAD TORX 0126-202-001 10 $11.15
0126-205-000 |[#10-32 X 1-1/4" FLAT HEAD TORX 0126-205-001 10 $11.15
0126-501-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0112-002-000
0126-503-000 |[1/4"- 20 X 1/4" PAN HEAD PHILLPS SCREW STN STL 0126-503-001 10 $19.85
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0126-504-000 |1/4"- 20 X 3/8" PAN HEAD PHILLPS SCREW 0126-504-001 10 $11.15
0126-506-000 |#8-32 X 1/4" PAN HEAD PHILLIPS SCREW 0126-506-001 10 $11.15
0126-508-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0116-012-000

0151-008-000 |#8-32 X 3/4" LG FLAT HD SLOTTED 0151-008-001 10 $11.15
0151-009-000 [#8-32 X 1-1/2" LG FLAT HD SCREW 0151-009-001 10 $11.15
0152-002-000 |#10-32 X 1/2" ALLEN FLAT HEAD SCREW 0152-002-001 10 $11.15
0152-005-000 [1/4-20 UNC x 1/2" ALLEN FLAT HD SCREW 0152-005-001 10 $11.15
0152-006-000 |#10-32 X 3/4" ALLEN FLAT HEAD SCREW 0152-006-001 10 $11.15
0152-007-000 [#10-32 X 2" ALLEN FLAT HEAD SCREW 0152-007-001 10 $11.15
0152-008-000 |#10-32 X 1" ALLEN FLAT HEAD SCREW 0152-008-001 10 $11.15
0152-021-000 |1/4-20 UNC x 1" ALLEN FLAT HD SCREW 0152-021-001 10 $11.15
0152-022-000 |1/4-20 X 1-1/2" LG FLAT HEAD ALLEN SCREW w/CENTER REJECT | 0152-022-001 10 $11.15
0152-025-000 |OBSOLETE

0152-504-000 |1/4"-20 X 2" ALLEN FLAT HEAD STN STL SCREW 0152-504-001 10 $11.15
0152-600-000 [#14 X 1" S.S. FLAT HEAD 0152-600-001 10 $14.28
0156-001-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0152-021-000

0156-002-199 |OBSOLETE

0156-003-199 |OBSOLETE

0156-003-299 |OBSOLETE

0156-004-199 |OBSOLETE

0156-005-199 |OBSOLETE

0156-007-199 |OBSOLETE

0156-008-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0152-002-000

0156-009-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0152-007-000

0156-010-199 |OBSOLETE

0156-011-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0152-005-000

0156-012-199 |OBSOLETE

0156-013-199 |OBSOLETE

0156-014-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0152-022-000

0156-015-199 |OBSOLETE

0161-001-000 |#8-32 X 2- 1/2" FLATHEAD SCREW 0161-001-001 10 $11.15
0161-003-000 |#10-32 X 1/2" FLATHEAD SCREW 0161-003-001 10 $11.15
0161-005-000 [#10-32 X 1" FLATHD SCREW 0161-005-001 10 $11.15
0161-006-000 |#8-32 X 3/8" FLATHD SCREW 0161-006-001 10 $11.15
0181-002-000 |#10-32 X 1/8" CUP PT SET SCREW 0181-002-001 10 $11.15
0181-003-000 |#10-32 X 3/16" SET SCREW 0181-003-001 10 $11.15
0181-004-000 [#10-32 X 1/4" FLAT HEAD SET SCREW 0181-004-001 10 $11.15
0181-007-000 |#10-32 X 3/8" SET SCREW (2 REQD) 0181-007-001 10 $11.15
0181-011-000 [#6-32 X 3/16" SET SCREW 0181-011-001 10 $11.15
0181-012-000 |#6-32 X 1/8 SET SCREW 0181-012-001 10 $11.15
0181-013-000 [#4-40 X 1/8" SET SCREW 0181-013-001 10 $11.15
0181-014-000 |1/4"-28 X 3/16" SET SCREW 0181-014-001 10 $11.15
0181-015-000 |#8-32 UNC X 3/8" SET SCREW 0181-015-001 10 $11.15
0181-017-000 |#8-32 X 1/4" CUP PT SET SCREW 0181-017-001 10 $11.15
0181-018-000 [#8-32 X 3/16" LG SET SCREW 0181-018-001 10 $11.15
0186-001-000 |#10-32 X 1/8" LG SET SCREW 0186-001-001 10 $11.15
0186-002-000 [#10-32 X 3/8" LG SET SCREW 0186-002-001 10 $11.15
0186-007-000 |#10-32 X 3/16" LG SET SCREW 0186-007-001 10 $11.15
0206-002-000 [1/4"-20 X 1" HEX CAP 0206-002-001 10 $11.15
0206-004-000 |1/4"-20 X 1/2" SST HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 0206-004-001 10 $11.15
0207-001-000 [1/4"-20 X 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 0207-001-001 10 $11.15
0207-004-000 |5/16"-18 X 2-1/2" LG HEX HEAD BOLT 0207-004-001 10 $11.15
0207-005-000 [1/2"-13 X 1-1/4" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 0207-005-001 10 $11.15
0207-010-000 |5/16"-18 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 0207-010-001 10 $11.15
0207-011-000 |[5/16"-18 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 0207-011-001 10 $11.15
0211-003-000 |1/4"-20 HEX SOCKET CAP 0211-003-001 10 $11.15
0211-004-000 [1/4"-20 X 3/8" LG. PLAIN TYPE 0211-004-001 10 $11.15
0216-001-000 |3/8"-16 SHOULDER SCREW SAME 1 $31.79
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0217-000-001 |3/4" THRU BOLT ASSY - DIANA PRIVACY SAME 1 $4.23
0217-000-002 |1-1/8" THRU BOLT ASSY - DIANA PRIVACY SAME 1 $4.23
0222-001-000 [#10-24 X 1/2" ONE-WAY HEAD - (CHROME SEX NUT) 0222-001-001 10 $17.72
0241-001-199 |3/8"-16 X 4" S/S ADJUSTING STUD 0241-001-001 10 $56.43
0242-002-000 |#10-24 X 1-1/8" BRASS STUD 0242-002-001 10 $11.15
0242-003-000 |#10-24 X 3/4" BRASS STUD 0242-003-001 10 $18.96
0242-010-000 |3/8"-16 X9-1/2" BRASS THREADED STUD SAME 1 $12.38
0243-006-000 |1/2" - 13 UNC X 6" PARKERIZED STUD SAME 1 $2.23
0243-010-000 [1/2" - 13 UNC X 16" PARKERIZED STUD SAME 1 $5.36
0243-015-000 |5/16" - 18 UNC X 2" STUD 0243-015-001 10 $11.15
0243-017-000 [1/4"-20 STUD (8" WALL) 0243-017-001 10 $11.15
0243-018-000 |1/4"-20 STUDS (8" WALL) 0243-018-001 10 $18.96
0250-007-000 |#10-1/2" STN STL SCREW 0250-007-001 10 $11.15
0261-001-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0152-600-000

0261-002-199 [#14 X 2" SPANSLOT WOOD SCREW 0261-002-001 10 $45.17
0261-003-199 |#14 X 3" SPANSLOT WOOD SCREW 0261-003-001 10 $55.32
0261-006-199 [#18 X 3" SPANSLOT WOOD SCREW 0261-006-001 10 $55.32
0266-001-000 |#10-24 X 1/2" LG PHILLIPS SELF TAP SCREW 0266-001-001 10 $11.15
0266-002-000 |#8-32 X 3/8" PHILLIPS SELF TAPPING SCREW 0266-002-001 10 $11.15
0277-001-000 |#6 X 1-1/2" PHILLIPS SELF TAPPING SCREW 0277-001-001 10 $11.15
0279-001-000 |3/8"-16 X 1-1/4" LG ALLEN KEY BUTTONHEAD 0279-001-001 10 $11.15
0283-000-000 |1/4 TURN FASTENER - (WASHFOUNTAINS) 0283-000-001 10 $46.49
0283-100-000 |CLIP-ON RECEPTACLE - (WASHFOUNTAINS) SAME 1 $3.02
0283-200-000 |#85 SPLIT RING WASHER 0283-200-001 10 $30.11
0290-003-000 |STUBBY PLASTIC HANDLE DRIVER SAME 1 $30.11
0290-008-000 |REGULAR PLASTIC HANDLE DRIVER SAME 1 $32.11
0292-004-000 |HEX SHANK BIT #10 SLOTTED SCREW SAME 1 $5.02
0292-005-000 |HEX SHANK BIT -1/4 SLOTTED SCREW SAME 1 $9.15
0293-001-000 |HEX SHANK BIT - PHILLIPS #1 SAME 1 $3.02
0293-002-000 |HEX SHANK BIT - PHILLIPS #2 SAME 1 $3.02
0293-003-000 |HEX SHANK BIT - PHILLIPS #3 SAME 1 $3.34
0295-004-001 |#10 SPANNER SLOT BIT SAME 1 $12.38
0295-005-001 |1/4 SPANNER SLOT BIT SAME 1 $30.34
0295-045-199 |L WRENCH FOR SPANNER SLOT SCREWS 0295-045-001 10 $33.89
0296-004-000 |HEX SHANK BIT - #10 TRI-SLOT SCREW SAME 1 $5.02
0296-005-000 |HEX SHANK BIT - 1/4 TRI-SLOT SCREW SAME 1 $9.15
0296-014-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0296-004-000

0296-020-000 |5/32" HEX WRENCH W/ CENTER REJECT SAME 1 $3.89
0296-025-199 |CENTER REJECT WRENCH SAME 1 $7.36
0297-001-000 |1/4" HEX SHANK BIT - 1/16 HEX SOCKET SCREW 0297-001-001 10 $106.49
0297-002-000 [1/4" HEX SHANK BIT - 5/64 HEX SOCKET SCREW 0297-002-001 10 $107.72
0297-003-000 |1/4" HEX SHANK BIT - 3/32 HEX SOCKET SCREW 0297-003-001 10 $104.04
0297-004-000 [1/4" HEX SHANK BIT - 1/8 HEX SOCKET SCREW 0297-004-001 10 $98.91
0297-005-000 |1/4"HEX SHANK BIT - 5/32 HEX SOCKET SCREW 0297-005-001 10 $107.72
0297-011-000 |L WRENCH SET SAME 1 $32.55
0298-001-000 |1/16" L HEX WRENCH SAME 1 $8.36
0298-003-000 |3/32" L HEX WRENCH SAME 1 $9.15
0298-004-000 |1/8" L HEX WRENCH SAME 1 $12.04
0298-005-000 [5/32" L HEX WRENCH SAME 1 $13.60
0299-002-000 |SNAKE EYE SCREW - DRIVER BIT SAME 1 $8.36
0302-003-000 [#8-32 HEX NUT 0302-003-001 10 $11.15
0302-004-000 |#10-32 HEX NUT 0302-004-001 10 $13.83
0302-005-000 |1/4"-20 HEX NUT 0302-005-001 10 $11.15
0302-007-000 |3/8" X 16 HEX NUT 0302-007-001 10 $11.15
0304-001-000 |1/2"-13 HEX NUT 0304-001-001 10 $11.15
0304-004-000 |#10-32 HEX NUT 0304-004-001 10 $11.15
0304-005-000 |1/4"-20 HEX NUT 0304-005-001 10 $11.15
0304-006-000 |5/16" - 18 HEX NUT 0304-006-001 10 $11.15
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0304-007-000 |[5/16"-18 NYLOCK NUT 0304-007-001 10 $11.15
0308-001-000 |1/2" NPS CONDUIT NUT 0308-001-001 10 $11.15
0308-002-000 |[3/4" NPS LOCKNUT SAME 1 $4.23
0308-003-000 |3/8" SPS NUT BRASS SAME 1 $4.23
0308-004-000 [1/4" NPS LOCKNUT 0308-004-001 10 $11.60
0308-006-000 |3/8" NPS NUT 0308-006-001 10 $16.38
0308-010-000 |#10-32 LOCKNUT NYLON 0308-010-001 10 $11.15
0311-002-000 |5/16" - 18 ACORN NUT 0311-002-001 10 $11.15
0311-005-199 |SECURITY ANCHOR NUT 5/8-11 UNCI SAME 1 $12.83
0311-007-000 |#10-32 NUT SERT 0311-007-001 10 $16.96
0311-008-000 [#10-32 STN STL NUT SERT SAME 1 $7.02
0311-200-199 |SECURITY NUT SAME 1 $11.60
0312-010-199 |3/4"-28 BRASS NUT SAME 1 $4.23
0316-004-000 |#10 TINNERMAN NUT 0316-004-001 10 $11.15
0316-005-000 |SPEED NUT 0316-005-001 10 $11.15
0316-007-000 |3/8" SPEED NUT 0316-007-001 10 $11.15
0316-008-000 |[1/4"-20 TINNERMAN NUT 0316-008-001 10 $11.60
0316-018-000 |#10-32 STN STL TINNERMAN NUT RETAINER 0316-018-001 10 $24.32
0321-002-000 |#10 LOCK WASHER 0321-002-001 10 $11.15
0321-003-000 |1/4" INTERNAL STAR LOCK WASHER 0321-003-001 10 $29.36
0321-005-000 |3/8" LOCKWASHER 0321-005-001 10 $11.15
0321-007-000 |#10 STAR LOCKWASHER 0321-007-001 10 $11.15
0322-001-000 |[#8 LOCKWASHER 0322-001-000 10 $11.15
0322-002-000 |#10 EXT STAR WASHER 0322-002-001 10 $11.15
0326-005-000 |RETAINING RING 0326-005-001 10 $11.15
0326-009-000 |RETAINING RING 0326-009-001 10 $11.15
0326-010-000 |RETAINING RING 0326-010-001 10 $11.15
0326-011-000 |RETAINER 0326-011-001 10 $14.28
0326-012-000 |"C" CLIP EXTERNAL STAINLESS STEEL SAME 1 $4.23
0326-013-000 |RETAINING RING SAME 1 $5.91
0326-015-000 |C-CLIP 0326-015-001 10 $17.62
0326-016-000 |RETAINING RING 0326-016-001 10 $20.19
0326-100-000 |RETAINING SLIP PLASTIC AIR 0326-100-001 10 $11.15
0327-008-000 |C-CLIP 0327-008-001 10 $11.15
0331-003-000 |[#8 LOCKWASHER 0331-003-001 10 $11.15
0331-005-000 |1/4" WASHER 0331-005-001 10 $11.15
0331-011-000 |RETAINING WASHER 0331-011-001 10 $11.15
0331-013-000 |.870 ID X .886 OD X .202 WASHER 0331-013-001 10 $11.15
0331-014-000 |WASHER 0331-014-001 10 $11.15
0331-019-000 |WASHER 0331-019-001 10 $17.62
0331-021-000 |WASHER 0331-021-001 10 $11.15
0331-022-000 |WASHER 0331-022-001 10 $11.15
0331-026-000 |.57 X .375 1D WASHER 0331-026-001 10 $11.15
0332-004-000 |1" OD FENDER WASHER 0332-004-001 10 $11.15
0332-005-000 |WASHER 0332-005-001 10 $11.15
0332-006-000 |5/16" WASHER 0332-006-001 10 $11.15
0332-009-000 |WASHER 0332-009-001 10 $11.15
0332-010-000 |1/2" X 1-3/8" WASHER 0332-010-001 10 $11.15
0333-008-000 |[THRUST WASHER 0333-008-001 10 $11.15
0335-001-000 |WASHER 0335-001-001 10 $11.15
0335-007-000 |WASHER 0335-007-001 10 $11.15
0336-004-000 |#10 WASHER 0336-004-001 10 $11.15
0336-005-000 |1/4" WASHER 0336-005-001 10 $11.15
0337-050-000 |1/4" HELICAL LOCKWASHER 0337-050-001 10 $11.15
0341-001-000 |3/16" X 5/8" S/S RIVET 0341-001-001 10 $12.38
0341-002-000 |3/16" X 1-1/4" FLAT HD RIVET 0341-002-001 10 $15.06
0345-003-000 |3/16" X 9/16" SPRING PIN 0345-003-001 10 $11.15
0347-001-000 |PIN SAME 1 $3.02
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0351-001-000 [LOCK WITH KEY SAME 1 $22.53
0352-001-000 |BALL SAME 1 $4.23
0352-002-199 |THUMB NUT SAME 1 $9.36
0352-004-000 |U BOLT W/NUT SAME 1 $3.12
0354-000-001 |WRENCH ASSY SECURITY NUT SAME 1 $38.47
0355-000-001 |WRENCH PENAL-WARE SHOWER CABINET SAME 1 $14.50
0356-000-001 |PENAL SHOWER HD WRENCH SAME 1 $14.16
0356-005-001 |WRENCH SAME 1 $8.31
0357-001-000 [1/2" DIAMETER PLUG BUTTON SAME 1 $2.68
0357-002-000 |1-1/2" DIAMETER PLUG BUTTON NICKLE PLATE' SAME 1 $2.96
0359-000-000 |HEATING ELEMENT RECEPTICLE SAME 1 $7.24
0359-001-000 |HEATING ELEMENT SAME 1 $125.00
0359-003-000 |OCTAGONAL OUTLET BOX SAME 1 $9.98
0360-007-000 |CABLE TIE 0360-007-001 10 $5.57
0365-000-199 |SPACER SAME 1 $9.93
0376-005-000 |1/4" SLEEVE ANCHOR 0376-005-001 10 $15.67
0380-001-000 |WASHER 2" X 3" X 3/16" SAME 1 $3.40
0387-008-199 |3/8" NPS PUSH ROD GUIDE (8" WALL) PENAL-TROL SAME 1 $9.70
0387-012-199 |3/8" X 14-5/8" FULL THREADED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT..(12" WALL) SAME 1 $14.16
0387-015-199 |3/8" NPS PUSH ROD GUIDE (8" WALL) AIR-CONTROL SAME 1 $15.00
0388-008-199 |PUSHROD GUIDE X 9-1/2" SAME 1 $10.65
0389-002-199 |PUSHROD X 7" SAME 1 $2.56
0389-006-199 |PUSHROD X 11-1/2" SAME 1 $18.96
0389-008-199 |PUSHROD X 13-1/2" SAME 1 $19.40
0389-012-199 |PUSHROD X 17-1/2" SAME 1 $21.09
0390-008-001 |F.A. HARDWARE PACKAGE SAME 1 $27.55
0390-009-008 |COMBY ANCHORING HARDWARE PACKAGE SAME 1 $30.34
0390-030-008 |8" WALL PENAL FIXTURE HARDWARE MOUNTING PACK SAME 1 $30.66
0390-051-001 |HARDWARE PACKAGE FOR 2110 & 2111 TOILETS W/SEAT SAME 1 $179.74
0390-052-006 |6" WALL HARDWARE PACKAGE FOR #1680 TOILET SAME 1 $36.68
0390-052-008 |8" WALL HARDWARE PACKAGE FOR #1680 TOILET SAME 1 $36.68
0390-061-028 |1679-1 TOILET HARDWARE PACKAGE 8" WALL SAME 1 $278.81
0390-104-101 |CURTAIN RAIL HARDWARE PACK #6 SAME 1 $31.45
0390-105-001 |PANEL COLUMN AND POST TO PILASTER HDWE PACK #7 SAME 1 $55.32
0390-130-001 |42" CURTAIN HARDWARE PACK #19 TAFFETA SAME 1 $109.17
0390-130-003 42" CURTAIN HARDWARE PACK #19 HERCULITE SAME 1 $118.43
0390-150-001 |HARDWARE PKG 1-1/4" POST SAME 1 $102.15
0390-151-001 |HARDWARE PKG - 4" PILASTER SAME 1 $117.87
0390-152-001 |HARDWARE PKG - 6" PILASTER SAME 1 $125.89
0390-153-001 |HARDWARE PKG - 8" PILASTER SAME 1 $133.81
0390-154-001 |HARDWARE PKG - 10" PILASTER SAME 1 $141.96
0390-155-001 |HARDWARE PKG - 12" PILASTER SAME 1 $150.09
0390-156-001 |1-1/4" POST CIRCULAR HARDWARE PACKAGE DIANA SAME 1 $47.51
0390-200-001 |HARDWARE PACK FOR #21 (#24) SAME 1 $52.30
0390-207-001 |HARDWARE PACK FOR #122 (#25) SAME 1 $23.53
0390-306-001 |SENSOR OPERATED VALVE AND HDW. TERRAZZO TRI-LAV SAME 1 $4,742.77
0390-306-002 |SENSOR OPERATED VALVE AND HDW. TRI-LAV SAME 1 $1,194.51
0390-308-001 |SENSOR OP. VALVE & HDW.TERRAZZO TRI-LAV W/SOAP SAME 1 $5,157.26
0390-311-002 |SENSOR OP. VALVE & HDW. QUAD-LAV SAME 1 $1,366.11
0390-330-002 |SHEET METAL HARDWARE PACK TERRAZZO TRI-LAV SAME 1 $218.55
0390-332-001 |BASE HARDWARE PACK JUNIOR TERRAZZO TRI-LAV SAME 1 $687.02
0390-332-002 |SHEET METAL HARDWARE PACK JR. TERRAZZO LAV SAME 1 $187.34
0390-333-001 |BASE HARDWARE PACK TERRAZZO TRI-LAV SAME 1 $480.49
0390-333-002 |SHEET METAL HARDWARE PACK TERRAZZO TRI-LAV SAME 1 $224.26
0390-343-002 |SHEET METAL HARDWARE PACK TERRAZZO QUAD-LAV SAME 1 $168.83
0390-399-001 |TERRAZZO REPAIR KIT SAME 1 $259.49
0391-005-008 |HARDWARE PKG FOR PENAL-PAK SHOWERS W/AIR SAME 1 $43.77
0391-011-008 |HARDWARE PKG 1741 FOR 8" WALL SAME 1 $106.04
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0391-012-008 |HARDWARE PKG 1741 - RD FOR 8" WALL SAME 1 $55.32
0391-020-001 |SHR CAB LESS REC SOAP DISH W/THRESHOLD ANCHORS SAME 1 $64.68
0391-020-018 |SHR CAB LESS REC SOAP DISH W/O THRESHOLD ANCHORS SAME 1 $16.17
0391-087-001 |ANCHOR PLATE ASSY SAME 1 $68.81
0391-088-008 |SOAP DISPENSER W/BACKPLATE ASSY-B SAME 1 $89.98
0395-000-001 |HDWR PKG FOR #821,831,841 SHWR HEADS SAME 1 $38.47
0395-001-001 |2 AND 3 STATION APEX HARDWARE PACK SAME 1 $7.81
0399-053-001 |#10 X 1-3/4" COUNTER TOP HARDWARE PACK SAME 1 $25.77
0399-100-008 |H & C FIXTURE TRIM COMPLETE ASSY (1955-1956) 8" WALL SAME 1 $71.70
0399-110-008 |SINGLE TEMP FIXTURE TRIM COMP. ASSY (1955-1956) 8" WALL SAME 1 $43.49
0401-004-000 |O-RING 0401-004-001 10 $11.15
0401-005-000 |O-RING 0401-005-001 10 $11.15
0401-006-000 |O-RING 0401-006-001 10 $11.15
0401-007-000 |O-RING 0401-007-001 10 $11.15
0401-008-000 |O-RING 0401-008-001 10 $11.15
0401-009-000 |O-RING 0401-009-001 10 $11.15
0401-010-000 |O-RING 0401-010-001 10 $11.15
0401-011-000 |O-RING 0401-011-001 10 $11.15
0401-012-000 |O-RING 0401-012-001 10 $11.15
0401-013-000 |O-RING 0401-013-001 10 $11.15
0401-014-000 |O-RING 0401-014-001 10 $11.15
0401-015-000 |O-RING 0401-015-001 10 $11.15
0401-016-000 |O-RING 0401-016-001 10 $11.15
0401-017-000 |O-RING 0401-017-001 10 $11.15
0401-019-000 |O-RING 0401-019-001 10 $11.15
0401-023-000 |O-RING 0401-023-001 10 $11.15
0401-026-000 |O-RING 0401-026-001 10 $11.15
0401-030-000 |O-RING 0401-030-001 10 $11.15
0401-108-000 |O-RING 0401-108-001 10 $11.15
0401-110-000 |O-RING 0401-110-001 10 $11.15
0401-111-000 |O-RING 0401-111-001 10 $11.15
0401-112-000 |O-RING 0401-112-001 10 $11.15
0401-115-000 |O-RING 0401-115-001 10 $11.15
0401-116-000 |O-RING 0401-116-001 10 $11.15
0401-117-000 |O-RING 0401-117-001 10 $11.15
0401-120-000 |O-RING 0401-120-001 10 $11.15
0401-121-000 |O-RING 0401-121-001 10 $11.15
0401-124-000 |O-RING 0401-124-001 10 $11.15
0401-127-000 |O-RING 0401-127-001 10 $11.15
0401-129-000 |O-RING 0401-129-001 10 $11.15
0401-130-000 |O-RING 0401-130-001 10 $11.15
0401-212-000 |O-RING 0401-212-001 10 $11.15
0401-219-000 |O-RING 0401-219-001 10 $11.15
0401-220-000 |O-RING 0401-220-001 10 $11.15
0401-332-000 |O-RING 0401-332-001 10 $11.60
0401-336-000 |O-RING 0401-336-001 10 $11.15
0401-337-000 |O-RING 0401-337-001 10 $11.60
0403-104-000 |O-RING 0403-104-001 10 $11.15
0405-264-000 |O-RING 0405-264-001 10 $31.34
0408-001-000 |"U" PACKING 0408-001-001 10 $17.62
0408-003-000 |[LOMACO CAP GASKET 0408-003-001 10 $12.38
0409-010-000 |BACK-UP RING 0409-010-001 10 $11.15
0409-011-000 |BACK-UP RING 0409-011-001 10 $11.15
0411-019-000 |GASKET 0411-019-001 10 $11.15
0411-020-000 |GASKET 0411-020-001 10 $11.15
0411-112-000 |OBSOLETE- NO REPLACEMENT (GASKET)

0411-115-000 |WASHER SLEEVE 0411-115-001 10 $11.15
0411-116-000 |WASHER COUPLING, LOGAN 0411-116-001 10 $11.15
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0411-117-000 |GASKET 0411-117-001 10 $11.15
0411-118-000 |RED FIBER GASKET 0411-118-001 10 $11.15
0413-001-000 |GASKET 0413-001-001 10 $12.38
0419-001-000 |1-1/16"OD X 3/32" DISC 0419-001-001 10 $11.15
0419-002-000 |P.E. FRICTION RING 0419-002-001 10 $11.15
0420-001-000 |GASKET 0420-001-001 10 $11.15
0421-016-000 |GASKET 0421-016-001 10 $11.15
0421-019-000 |GASKET 0421-019-001 10 $11.15
0421-020-000 |GASKET 0421-020-001 10 $11.15
0421-112-000 |GASKET 0421-112-001 10 $11.15
0421-117-000 |GASKET 0421-117-001 10 $11.15
0421-118-000 |GASKET 0421-118-001 10 $11.15
0421-214-000 |GASKET 0421-214-001 10 $11.15
0423-001-000 |WASTE CONNECTION GASKET SAME 1 $20.19
0427-000-000 |COMPRESSION WASHER 0427-000-001 10 $11.15
0428-001-000 |GASKET 0428-001-001 10 $11.15
0430-001-000 |GUM RUBBER WASHER 0430-001-001 10 $15.17
0430-002-000 |WASHER 0430-002-001 10 $12.38
0430-003-000 |GASKET 0430-003-001 10 $16.17
0431-006-000 |BALL COCK WASHER 0431-006-001 10 $11.15
0431-007-000 |3/4" X 5/32" DISC 0431-007-001 10 $11.15
0431-009-000 |GASKET 0431-009-001 10 $11.15
0431-010-000 |GASKET 0431-010-001 10 $11.15
0431-013-000 |GASKET 0431-013-001 10 $11.15
0431-014-000 |GASKET 0431-014-001 10 $11.15
0431-018-000 |GASKET 0431-018-001 10 $11.15
0431-019-000 |GASKET 0431-019-001 10 $12.38
0431-021-000 |GASKET 0431-021-001 10 $11.15
0431-023-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0401-117-000

0431-024-000 |GASKET 0431-024-001 10 $11.15
0431-025-000 |GASKET 0431-025-001 10 $11.15
0431-030-000 |SEAT WASHER 0431-030-001 10 $11.15
0431-213-000 |GASKET 0431-213-001 10 $18.85
0431-215-000 |GASKET 0431-215-001 10 $11.15
0431-216-000 |GASKET 0431-216-001 10 $11.15
0431-217-000 |GASKET 0431-217-001 10 $11.15
0433-001-000 |BUBBLER GASKET SAME 1 $8.15
0433-003-000 |OBSOLETE - NO REPLACEMENT ..............ooocooeini.

0433-010-000 |GASKET SAME 1 $5.68
0434-114-000 |GASKET 0434-114-001 10 $11.15
0434-115-000 |GASKET 0434-115-001 10 $11.15
0435-001-000 |GASKET 0435-001-001 10 $11.15
0436-005-000 |GASKET SAME 1 $9.04
0436-007-000 |GASKET SAME 1 $10.26
0438-001-000 |GASKET 0438-001-001 10 $22.85
0439-000-000 |DISC 0439-000-001 10 $11.15
0439-001-000 |GASKET DISC 0439-001-001 10 $11.15
0439-002-000 |SHUT OFF WASHER 0439-002-001 10 $17.62
0439-011-000 |OBSOLETE GASKET DISC (REPLACED WITH 0439-002-000) 0439-011-001

0445-001-000 |FELT GASKET 0445-001-001 10 $11.15
0468-001-001 |O-RING REPLACEMENT KIT SAME 1 $4.23
0468-002-001 |O-RING REPLACEMENT KIT SAME 1 $4.23
0468-003-001 |O-RING REPLACEMENT KIT SAME 1 $4.23
0468-004-001 |O-RING REPLACEMENT KIT SAME 1 $4.23
0469-003-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 0469-004-000

0469-004-000 |.4 GPM FLO-CONTROL SAME 1 $2.79
0469-005-000 |.5 GPM FLO-CONTROL SAME 1 $2.79
0469-007-000 |.7 GPM FLO-CONTROL SAME 1 $2.79
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0469-010-000 |1.0 GPM FLO-CONTROL SAME 1 $2.79
0469-014-000 |1.4 GPM FLO-CONTROL SAME 1 $2.79
0469-020-000 |2.0 GPM FLO-CONTROL SAME 1 $2.79
0469-022-000 |2.2 GPM FLO-CONTROL SAME 1 $2.79
0469-025-000 [2.5 GPM FLO-CONTROL (PENAL) SAME 1 $2.79
0472-000-000 |FLOW CONTROL SAME 1 $17.62
0474-001-000 |STEM PACKING SAME 1 $4.23
0480-001-199 |HOSE BOX DOOR SAME 1 $55.32
0482-000-199 |8105 BOX BODY LESS PLASTER GROUND SAME 1 $133.91
0483-000-001 |HOSE BOX DOOR RIM ASSY SAME 1 $126.68
0483-000-199 |HOSE BOX DOOR RIM SAME 1 $56.32
0485-000-001 |STOP BODY ASSY SAME 1 $126.45
0485-000-002 |STOP ASSY SAME 1 $52.74
0485-000-199 |HOSE BOX INLET STOP BODY SAME 1 $71.81
0485-001-199 |LOCKSHIELD BONNET SAME 1 $36.13
0485-002-199 |STEM W/5/16" SQUARE SHAFT SAME 1 $27.43
0487-000-199 [8100 BOX BODY W/PLASTER GROUND SAME 1 $157.57
0488-000-001 |DOOR & FRAME ASSY SAME 1 $182.55
0488-000-199 |[HOSEBOX FLOOR COVER SAME 1 $72.04
0488-001-199 |DOOR LOCK LATCH SAME 1 $15.06
0488-002-000 |[DOOR LOCK STEM SAME 1 $15.49
0489-000-199 |HOSE BOX FLOOR COVER SAME 1 $62.00
0490-000-199 |3/4" SILL COCK ROUGH BRASS BODY SAME 1 $52.40
0490-001-199 |3/4" SILL COCK ROUGH CHROME BODY SAME 1 $55.43
0490-002-199 |3/4" SILL COCK CHROME PLATE BODY SAME 1 $77.94
0491-000-199 |3/4" HOSE VALVE BENT NOSE ROUGH BRASS BODY SAME 1 $57.77
0491-001-199 |3/4" HOSE VALVE BENT NOSE ROUGH CHROME BODY SAME 1 $68.47
0491-002-199 |3/4" HOSE VALVE BENT NOSE POLISHED CHROME BODY SAME 1 $88.66
0492-000-199 |3/4" STRAIGHT NOSE ROUGH BRASS BODY SAME 1 $56.53
0492-001-199 |3/4" STRAIGHT NOSE ROUGH CHROME BODY SAME 1 $60.21
0492-002-199 |3/4" STRAIGHT NOSE POLISHED CHROME BODY SAME 1 $82.06
0493-000-199 |3/4" PLANTER BOX ROUGH BRASS BODY SAME 1 $56.53
0493-001-199 |3/4" PLANTER BOX ROUGH CHROME BODY SAME 1 $59.55
0493-002-199 |3/4" PLANTER BOX POLISHED CHROME BODY SAME 1 $82.30
0520-000-000 |[THERMOMETER SAME 1 $223.23
0525-000-001 |LOCKSHIELD CARTRIDGE - BRASS SAME 1 $65.45
0525-000-002 |LOCKSHIELD CARTRIDGE - CP SAME 1 $108.94
0525-001-199 |LOCKSHIELD CARTRIDGE - BRASS SAME 1 $50.96
0525-001-299 |LOCKSHIELD CARTRIDGE - CP SAME 1 $65.02
0525-002-199 |STEM SAME 1 $14.49
0526-000-001 |STANDARD CARTRIDGE ASSY SAME 1 $79.51
0526-001-001 |CARTRIDGE ASSY SAME 1 $89.98
0526-001-199 |CARTRIDGE STANDARD SAME 1 $28.98
0526-002-199 |VALVE STEM SAME 1 $14.49
0527-000-001 |CARTRIDGE ASSY SAME 1 $79.51
0527-001-199 |VALVE STEM SAME 1 $14.49
0527-002-199 |GASKET RETAINER SAME 1 $16.17
0528-000-001 |STANDARD STOP ASSY SAME 1 $64.34
0528-000-002 |CHROME PLATED STOP ASSY SAME 1 $68.57
0528-001-199 |VALVE STEM STANDARD SAME 1 $18.85
0528-001-299 |VALVE STEM CHROME PLATED SAME 1 $20.19
0530-002-199 |HOSE BOX SUB ASSY SAME 1 $140.83
0530-003-001 |PIPING ASSY SAME 1 $419.11
0530-004-199 |BAFFLE SAME 1 $32.79
0530-007-000 |SPRING 0530-007-001 10 $11.15
0530-008-002 |DOOR & FRAME ASSY SAME 1 $246.77
0530-010-001 |FRAME ASSY SAME 1 $100.70
0530-010-199 |DOOR FRAME SAME 1 $96.79
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0531-001-001 |PIPING ASSY SAME 1 $405.00
0531-002-199 |BAFFLE SAME 1 $35.79
0532-001-001 |HOSE BOX SUB ASSY SAME 1 $247.45
0532-002-001 |PIPING ASSY SAME 1 $447.04
0532-002-002 |PIPING ASSY SAME 1 $811.36
0532-003-199 |BAFFLE SAME 1 $39.02
0533-001-001 |PIPING ASSY SAME 1 $462.21
0533-002-199 |BAFFLE SAME 1 $39.02
0535-001-001 |HOSE BOX SUB ASSY SAME 1 $262.04
0537-001-001 |HOSE BOX SUB ASSY SAME 1 $210.87
0540-000-199 |VALVE BODY SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $87.98
0540-001-001 |HOSE VALVE W/VACUUM BREAKER - SGL. TEMP SAME 1 $196.15
0540-003-000 |WHEEL HANDLE SAME 1 $14.49
0540-006-000 |VACUUM BREAKER BODY ASSY SAME 1 $29.66
0540-007-000 |VACUUM BREAKER BODY ASSY SAME 1 $37.13
0542-001-001 |HOSE BOX DOOR ASSY SAME 1 $86.53
0542-001-002 |DOOR & FRAME ASSY SAME 1 $188.23
0542-004-199 |HINGE PIN SAME 1 $14.83
0542-005-000 |HINGE SPRING 0542-005-001 10 $11.15
0550-005-199 |HOSE RECEPTOR SAME 1 $70.70
0560-002-002 |PIPE ASSY SAME 1 $838.34
0560-003-199 |BAFFLE SAME 1 $39.91
0561-001-002 |HOSE BOX SUB ASSY SAME 1 $314.13
0565-002-002 |PIPE ASSY SAME 1 $1,653.26
0565-003-199 |BAFFLE SAME 1 $36.23
0566-001-002 |HOSE BOX SUB ASSY SAME 1 $344.79
0571-000-000 |OBSOLETE - REPLACED WITH 0571-007-000
0571-001-001 |ELBOW & HOSE BIBB ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $54.15
0571-001-199 |DIALYSIS BOX 1/2 STREET ELL SAME 1 $22.19
0571-002-199 |DIALYSIS BOX HOSE BIBB SAME 1 $21.53
0571-003-000 |GROMMET 0571-003-001 10 $15.06
0571-004-000 |PVC NIPPLE X 2-1/2" LONG SAME 1 $3.02
0571-006-000 |PIPE CLAMP GASKET 0571-006-001 10 $12.38
0571-007-000 |DIALYSIS BOX 1/2 IPS COMPACT PVC BALL VALVE SAME 1 $64.34
0709-050-000 |CONTACT PRESSURE SWITCH (SCRUB SINK) SAME 1 $143.51
0709-200-000 |HEATING SENSOR #444 - 120V SAME 1 $26.77
0710-001-001 |TIME-TROL MODULAR VALVE CONTROLLER SAME 1 $145.53
0710-060-000 |DIGKEY MCP 3022 SAME 1 $4.79
0710-090-000 |18 GA BELDEN WIRE 8888/U-1000 SAME 1 $0.89
0710-092-001 |ELECTRIC EYE CABLE ASSY SAME 1 $11.60
0710-093-001 |ELECTRIC EYE CABLE ASSY FOR TERRAZZO HEADS SAME 1 $13.94
0710-100-000 |FEMALE QUICK CONNECTOR .25 FQC FULLY INSULATED 22GA - 18GA| 0710-100-001 10 $16.96
0710-101-000 |MALE QUICK CONNECTOR FULLY INSULATED 22-18 0710-101-001 10 $24.98
0710-320-000 |3 CIRCUIT FEMALE RECEPTACLE SAME 1 $1.79
0710-355-001 |AA 6-PACK BATTERY HOLDER ASSY. SAME 1 $26.60
0710-400-000 |PRESSURE SWITCH SAME 1 $98.47
0710-710-001 |TRANSFORMER W/CLAMP MOUNTING ASSY SAME 1 $141.28
0710-726-000 |PLUG-IN TRANSFORMER SAME 1 $125.45
0713-050-000 |CRIMP ON FUSE HOLDER 16-22AWG SAME 1 $50.74
0713-050-001 |3 AMP MINI FUSE ASSY SAME 1 $4.79
0713-060-000 |3 AMP FUSE (VIOLET) 0713-060-001 10 $11.15
0715-000-001 |MASTER-TROL UNIT SAME 1 $1,115.11
0715-060-001 |MASTER-TROL BRANCH BOX SAME $46.72
0715-210-001 |OBSOLETE B609
0715-312-000 |3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE FOR EVAC MASTER-TROL SAME 1 $145.30
0760-000-000 |1-1/2" X 24" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR SAME 1 $127.79
0760-001-000 [1-1/2" X 30" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR SAME 1 $159.57
0760-002-000 |1-1/2" X 36" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR SAME 1 $191.36
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0760-004-000 [1-1/2" X 48" HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR SAME 1 $274.53
0951-001-199 |GRATE HALVES (EA) SAME 1 $121.11
1110-000-001 [BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - LESS NOZZLE SAME 1 $96.57
1110-000-050 |SHOWER HD BRACKET - BACK INLET SAME 1 $157.34
1110-001-001 [BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - W/NOZZLE SAME 1 $196.49
1110-001-050 |SHOWER HD ASSY - BACK INLET SAME 1 $196.49
1110-100-001 |[SHOWER HD ASSY - STANDARD SAME 1 $229.38
1115-000-002 |BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - LESS NOZZLE SAME 1 $130.02
1115-000-050 |[SHOWER HD BRACKET - BOTTOM INLET SAME 1 $124.55
1115-001-001 |BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - W/INOZZLE SAME 1 $196.49
1115-001-050 |[SHOWER HEAD ASSY - BOTTOM INLET SAME 1 $196.49
1116-000-002 |BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - LESS NOZZLE SAME 1 $130.02
1116-000-050 [SHOWER HD BRACKET - TOP INLET SAME 1 $121.87
1116-001-001 |BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - W/INOZZLE SAME 1 $188.45
1116-001-050 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - TOP INLET SAME 1 $188.45
1120-000-001 |BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - LESS NOZZLE SAME 1 $139.06
1120-000-050 [SHOWER HD BRACKET - BACK INLET SAME 1 $127.45
1120-001-001 |BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - W/INOZZLE SAME 1 $222.89
1120-001-050 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - BACK INLET SAME 1 $229.38
1120-100-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - EXTENDED SAME 1 $258.81
1121-000-002 [BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - LESS NOZZLE SAME 1 $133.04
1121-000-050 |SHOWER HD BRACKET - INLET SAME 1 $150.43
1121-001-001 |[BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - W/NOZZLE SAME 1 $216.79
1121-001-050 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - BOTTOM INLET SAME 1 $229.38
1125-000-001 [BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - LESS NOZZLE SAME 1 $126.00
1125-000-050 |SHOWER HEAD BRACKET - BACK INLET SAME 1 $127.34
1125-001-001 [BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - W/NOZZLE SAME 1 $209.53
1125-001-050 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - BACK INLET SAME 1 $229.38
1125-100-001 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - SPACESAVER SAME 1 $258.81
1126-000-002 |BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - LESS NOZZLE SAME 1 $132.26
1126-000-050 [SHOWER HEAD BRACKET - BOTTOM INLET SAME 1 $150.32
1126-001-001 |BACK TAPPED SHR HD ASSY - W/INOZZLE SAME 1 $215.77
1126-001-050 [SHOWER HD ASSY - BOTTOM INLET SAME 1 $229.38
1130-000-199 |O-RING ADAPTER (1/2"NCT) SAME 1 $23.98
1131-000-001 |[ADAPTER O'RING TO 1/2" NPT SAME 1 $46.38
1135-000-001 |FLANGED SHOWER HD BRACKET SAME 1 $119.09
1135-000-002 |PENAL SQUARE FLANGE SHOWER HEAD ASSY AIR-TROL SAME 1 $157.45
1135-000-003 |FLANGED SHOWER HD ASSY (8" WALL) SAME 1 $180.19
1135-010-001 [PENAL SQUARE FLANGE SHOWER HEAD ASSY SAME 1 $187.00
1136-000-001 |FLANGED SPACESAVER BRACKET SAME 1 $119.09
1136-000-003 |[FLANGED PENAL SHOWER HEAD SAME 1 $119.53
1136-000-005 |FLANGED SPACESAVER ASSY (8" WALL) SAME 1 $174.85
1136-010-001 |PENAL SQUARE FLANGE SPACESAVER - SHOWER SAME 1 $187.00
1140-000-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - STANDARD SAME 1 $122.32
1140-000-199 [SHOWER HEAD BRACKET - STANDARD SAME 1 $55.19
1141-000-199 |STANDARD SHOWER HD BRACKET - CAPITAL SAME 1 $51.40
1141-000-299 [SHOWER HEAD FOR HANDICAPPED SHOWER SAME 1 $51.40
1141-010-001 |STANDARD SHOWER HEAD - CAPITAL SAME 1 $119.77
1141-025-001 |[SHOWER HEAD ASSEMBLY, ADA-A SERIES SAME 1 $43.34
1160-000-199 |ADAPTER SAME 1 $21.19
1165-000-199 |[HAND TYPE V.C. SPINDLE SAME 1 $43.60
1166-000-199 |KEY TYPE V.C. SPINDLE SAME 1 $31.55
1170-000-199 |BALL JOINT NUT SAME 1 $44.38
1171-000-199 |LOCKING BALL JOINT NUT SAME 1 $51.64
1172-000-199 |RETAINING RING 1172-000-001 10 $11.15
1173-000-199 |UP-DOWN PIN SAME 1 $14.49
1174-000-001 |BALL JOINT BODY ASSY 1/2" - FEMALE SAME 1 $116.30
1174-000-199 |BALL JOINT BODY - FEMALE SAME 1 $52.64
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1174-001-001 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - FEMALE SAME 1 $235.85
1174-002-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - FEMALE SAME 1 $242.32
1175-000-199 |UP/DOWN BALL JOINT - FEMALE SAME 1 $50.40
1175-001-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - FEMALE SAME 1 $242.32
1175-002-001 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - FEMALE SAME 1 $245.77
1175-005-001 |UP/DOWN BALL JOINT BODY - FEMALE SAME 1 $79.06
1176-000-001 |[UP/DOWN BALL JOINT SHOWER HD ASSY - FEMALE SAME 1 $111.40
1176-000-199 |BALL JOINT W/VC SAME 1 $78.96
1176-001-001 [UNIV BALL JT W/HANDLE OP VC FEM Y-H SAME 1 $246.45
1176-002-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - FEMALE SAME 1 $251.68
1176-010-001 [UNIV BALL JT W/KEY OP VC FEM Y-K SAME 1 $246.55
1176-011-001 |UNIV LK BALL JT W/KEY OP VC FEM YY-K SAME 1 $251.68
1177-000-199 |UP/DOWN BALL JOINT BODY W/VC - FEMALE SAME 1 $49.30
1177-001-001 |UP/DOWN BALL JT W/HAND OP VC FEM Z-H SAME 1 $251.68
1177-002-001 |[UP/DOWN LK BALL JT W/HAND OP VC FEM ZZ-H SAME 1 $254.23
1177-005-001 |UP/DOWN BALL JOINT BODY - FEMALE SAME 1 $78.96
1177-010-001 |[UP/DOWN LK BALL JT W/KEY OP VC FEM Z-K SAME 1 $251.68
1177-011-001 |UP/DOWN LK BALL JOINT SAME 1 $254.23
1180-000-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 1180-100-199

1180-001-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $235.85
1180-002-001 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $242.30
1180-100-199 |BALL JOINT BODY - MALE WITH INTEGRAL FLOW CONTROL SAME 1 $58.98
1181-000-199 [UP/DOWN BALL JOINT - MALE SAME 1 $58.98
1181-001-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $242.32
1181-002-001 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $245.77
1181-005-001 |UP/DOWN BALL JOINT BODY - MALE SAME 1 $63.55
1182-000-199 |BALL JOINT BODY W/VC SAME 1 $77.17
1182-001-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $246.55
1182-002-001 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $251.68
1182-010-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $246.55
1182-011-001 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $251.68
1183-000-199 |UP/DOWN BALL JOINT BODY - MALE SAME 1 $75.38
1183-001-001 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $251.68
1183-002-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $254.23
1183-005-001 |[UP/DOWN BALL JOINT BODY - MALE SAME 1 $80.72
1183-010-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $251.68
1183-011-001 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $254.23
1185-000-001 |SHOWER NOZZLE ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $95.45
1185-000-199 |ADJUSTING CAP SAME 1 $57.43
1187-000-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY (-P) PENAL SAME 1 $84.98
1187-100-199 |SHOWER HEAD - OBSOLETE - CONTACT FACTORY SAME 1

1188-000-199 |ADJUSTABLE SCREW SAME 1 $24.53
1190-000-199 [CAP RECEIVER - FEMALE SAME 1 $31.21
1190-010-001 |RIGID SHOWER HEAD (CAT #801) SAME 1 $76.62
1191-000-199 |CAP RECEIVER FOR V.C. - FEMALE SAME 1 $42.26
1191-010-001 |HAND OP VOL CONTROL ASSY (H) - FEMALE SAME 1 $102.81
1191-011-001 [RIGID SHOWER HEAD W/HAND OP V/C SAME 1 $119.87
1192-010-001 |RIGID SHOWER HEAD BRACKET MODEL SAME 1 $70.36
1192-100-199 |CAP RECEIVER - MALE SAME 1 $24.64
1193-000-199 |CAP RECEIVER FOR V.C. - MALE SAME 1 $51.40
1193-010-001 [SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $98.47
1193-011-001 |SHOWER HEAD ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $114.64
1194-100-199 |CAP RECEIVER SAME 1 $38.26
1195-000-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 1195-100-199

1195-100-199 |LOGAN CAP RECEIVER BODY SAME 1 $61.11
1205-000-000 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HEAD SAME 1 $96.34
1205-010-000 |SPRAY CONTROL ASSY SAME 1 $72.04
1205-020-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HEAD W/UNIV BALL JT -M-Y. SAME 1 $249.23
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1205-021-001 [MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HEAD W/UNIV BALL JT -M-Y SAME 1 $249.23
1205-025-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/KEY BALL JT-M-K SAME 1 $243.98
1205-026-001 |[MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/KEY BALL JT-M-K SAME 1 $243.98
1205-027-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/BALL JT-M-H SAME 1 $243.98
1205-028-001 [MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/BALL JT-M-H. SAME 1 $243.98
1205-030-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD LK UNIV BALL JT-M-YY SAME 1 $254.23
1205-031-001 |[MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD LK UNIV BALL JT -M-YY SAME 1 $254.23
1205-035-001 |MULTI-STREAM HD W/LK KEY OPR -M-K-YY SAME 1 $312.00
1205-036-001 [MULTI-STREAM HD W/LK KEY OPR -M-K-YY SAME 1 $312.00
1205-037-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/HAND LK BJ -M-H-YY SAME 1 $312.00
1205-038-001 |[MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/HAND LK BJ -M-H-YY SAME 1 $312.00
1205-040-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/UP/DN JJ -M-Z SAME 1 $254.23
1205-041-001 [MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/UP/DN JT -M-Z SAME 1 $254.23
1205-045-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/KEY/UP/DN BALL JT -MK-Z SAME 1 $312.00
1205-046-001 [MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/KEY/UP/DN BALL JT -MK-Z SAME 1 $312.00
1205-047-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/HAND BALL JT -M-H-ZZ SAME 1 $312.00
1205-048-001 [MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/HAND BALL JT -M-H-ZZ SAME 1 $312.00
1205-050-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/LK/UP/DN JT -M-ZZ SAME 1 $256.91
1205-051-001 |[MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/LK UP/DN JT -M-ZZ SAME 1 $256.91
1205-055-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/KEY BALL JT -M-K-ZZ SAME 1 $314.57
1205-056-001 [MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/KEY BALL JT -M-K-ZZ SAME 1 $314.57
1205-057-001 |MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/HAND BALL JT -M-H-ZZ SAME 1 $314.57
1205-058-001 [MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HD W/HAND BALL JT -M-H-Z2Z SAME 1 $314.57
1206-000-199 |O-RING ADAPTER FOR MULTI-STREAM SHOWER HEAD SAME 1 $32.55
1207-000-199 [NUT SAME 1 $50.62
1208-000-199 |LOCKABLE NUT SAME 1 $63.00
1226-000-199 |[BALL JOINT NUT SAME 1 $21.19
1226-001-199 |BALL JOINT NUT LOCKABLE SAME 1 $24.09
1228-000-199 [BALL JOINT BODY 1/2" NPT - FEMALE SAME 1 $43.04
1230-000-001 |SHOWER HEAD COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $102.60
1230-000-199 [LOGAN ADJUSTING CAP SAME 1 $52.40
1231-000-199 |LOGAN ADAPTER SAME 1 $29.55
1241-001-001 |[SHOWER NOZZLE ASSY SAME 1 $60.11
1241-001-199 |CAP - INTERNALLY ADJUSTABLE SAME 1 $46.28
1244-001-001 [PENAL SHOWER HEAD ASSY SAME 1 $180.19
1244-001-199 |SHOWER HEAD BRACKET SAME 1 $69.02
1244-002-001 |[PENAL SHOWER HEAD ASSY - SPACESAVER SAME 1 $141.40
1244-002-199 |SHOWER HEAD BRACKET - SPACESAVER SAME 1 $69.02
1244-005-002 [PENAL SHOWER HEAD ASSY. FOR AIR-TROL SAME 1 $210.09
1244-010-002 |SPACE-SAVER PENAL SHWR. HEAD ASSY. SAME 1 $210.09
1281-001-199 |[3/8" "L" SHOWER HEAD O-RING ADAPTER SAME 1 $39.60
1282-001-199 |3/8" WALL MOUNTED SHOWEER HEAD O-RING ADAPTER SAME 1 $39.60
1282-002-199 |3/8" BACK TAP SAME 1 $42.94
1293-001-001 |FLEX SHOWER, HOSE, SPRAY AND VACUUM BREAKER SAME 1 $196.60
1293-002-000 [GASKET 1293-002-001 10 $18.85
1293-003-000 |VACUUM BREAKER SAME 1 $55.32
1293-004-000 [59" S/S HOSE SAME 1 $106.04
1293-005-000 |SWIVEL CONNECTION SAME 1 $69.02
1293-006-000 [HAND SHOWER SAME 1 $52.64
1293-008-000 |WALL BRACKER ZENITH FLEX SHOWER SAME 1 $74.28
1293-020-001 [FLEX SHOWER HEAD ASSY - APEX, ACME, CLASSIC SAME 1 $434.89
1293-021-001 |FLEX SHOWER HEAD ASSY - CAPITAL SAME 1 $442.91
1293-022-001 |FLEX SHOWER HEAD ASSY - ZENITH SAME 1 $244.55
1293-023-001 |FLEX SHOWER W/QUICK DISCONNECT - PENAL SAME 1 $334.09
1293-024-001 |FLEX SHOWER W/QUICK DISCONNECT - CABINET SHOWER SAME 1 $295.06
1293-041-001 |ACCESS COVER ASSY. HC SHR LESS QUICK DISCONNECT SAME 1 $302.94
1295-001-000 |3/8" QUICK DISCONNECT SOCKET SAME 1 $110.40
1295-003-000 |QUICK DISCONNECT SOCKET SAME 1 $75.94
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1295-003-001 [QUICK DISCONNECT ASSY SAME 1 $89.55
1295-004-000 |QUICK DISCONNECT PLUG SAME 1 $75.94
1295-005-199 |[3/8" X 1/2" NPT FLOW CONTROL ADAPTER SAME 1 $20.30
1295-100-000 |FLOW CONTROL RETAINER 1295-100-001 10 $11.15
1307-000-001 [STN STL SOAP DISH ASSY WALL MOUNT SAME 1 $85.43
1307-001-001 |STN STL SOAP DISH ASSY FIXTURE MOUNT SAME 1 $85.43
1307-002-001 [STN STL SOAP DISH ASSY PARTITION MOUNT SAME 1 $45.94
1317-000-001 |SIGHT GAGE SAME 1 $145.09
1324-008-199 |SLEEVE SAME 1 $41.04
1342-001-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 1342-006-000

1342-006-000 [SIX -1 GALLON SOAP BOTTLES SAME 1 $70.36
1342-055-000 |55 GALLON DRUM W/SOAP SAME 1 $3,136.57
1355-000-199 [CONTOURED SOAP FILLER SAME 1 $36.68
1356-007-001 |SIGHT GAGE ASSY SAME 1 $42.26
1380-001-199 |[BONNET (VERTICAL) SAME 1 $27.77
1380-001-299 |BONNET (HORIZONTAL) SAME 1 $30.21
1380-002-199 [SOAP PISTON SAME 1 $32.79
1380-003-000 |O-RING RETAINER 1380-003-001 10 $11.15
1380-004-000 [SPRING 1380-004-001 10 $11.15
1380-005-199 |DISCHARGE NOZZLE SAME 1 $15.06
1380-010-001 [LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER CARTRIDGE SAME 1 $61.11
1381-000-199 |3/8" NPT DISPENSER BODY - MALE SAME 1 $64.57
1382-001-001 [#3005 VERTICAL DISPENSER ASSY - FEMALE SAME 1 $118.77
1382-010-001 |LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER CARTRIDGE SAME 1 $55.98
1383-000-001 (#3006 VERTICAL DISPENSER ASSY - MALE SAME 1 $182.21
1386-003-001 |O-RING ADAPTER X 1/2" NCT SAME 1 $29.00
1386-003-199 |ADAPTER X 1/2" NCT SAME 1 $29.00
1391-000-005 |#3030-5 DECK MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSER SAME 1 $162.26
1391-000-199 [SOAP DISPENSER BODY SAME 1 $85.43
1395-000-001 |#3050 HORIZ DISCHARGE DISPENSER/O'RING INLET SAME 1 $139.72
1395-000-199 [SOAP DISPENSER BODY SAME 1 $65.57
1400-001-199 |PLUNGER SAME 1 $39.91
1400-008-000 [SPRING SAME 1 $2.68
1404-010-001 |SOAP DISPENSER BODY - ELBOW SAME 1 $75.60
1411-001-199 |[2-3/8" LG 3/8" NPS THREADED INLET SAME 1 $18.30
1450-008-199 |WASHFOUNTAIN SOAP TANK - 3 STA SAME 1 $83.53
1450-008-299 |WASHFOUNTAIN SOAP TANK -4 STA SAME 1 $83.53
1450-008-399 |WASHFOUNTAIN SOAP TANK - 6 STA SAME 1 $84.40
1450-008-499 |WASHFOUNTAIN SOAP TANK - 8 STA SAME 1 $84.64
1450-009-199 |WASHFOUNTAIN SOAP TANK - 6 STA SAME 1 $84.40
1450-009-299 |WASHFOUNTAIN SOAP TANK - 8 STA SAME 1 $84.64
1450-010-001 |POWDERED SOAP DISPENSER - COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $77.28
1450-010-199 [POWDERED SOAP DISPENSER SAME 1 $42.60
1450-011-000 |BARREL FOR POWDERED SOAP SAME 1 $6.13
1450-011-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 1450-011-000

1450-011-299 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 1450-011-000

1450-012-000 [SOAP DISPENSER BARREL NUT SAME 1 $17.06
1450-012-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 1450-012-000

1450-013-199 [BARREL STANDOFF SAME 1 $20.40
1450-025-001 |SOAP DISPENSER ASSY SAME 1 $134.04
1450-025-199 [LATHER SOAP BODY SAME 1 $41.04
1450-151-000 |3/8" CHECK VALVE - TERRAZZO SOAP SAME 1 $16.96
1451-000-000 |SPRING SAME 1 $1.68
1451-000-001 |OBSOLETE - REPLACED WITH 1451-010-001

1451-000-002 |OBSOLETE - REPLACED WITH 1451-010-001

1451-001-000 |VALVE ASSY & WASHER SAME 1 $8.36
1451-002-000 |PISTON & GUIDE SAME 1 $24.32
1451-003-199 |DISPENSER ADAPTER SAME 1 $47.62
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1451-004-000 [WASHER 1451-004-001 10 $11.15
1451-010-001 |LOTION SOAP DISPENSER ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $275.02
1452-100-002 |PLUNGER ASSEMBLY PUMP TYPE HORIZ LIQUID SOAP CARTRIDGE SAME 1 $92.94
1452-105-001 |PUMP SOAP DISPENSER ASSY SAME 1 $243.21
1452-105-002 [LIQUID SOAP PLUNGER ASSY SAME 1 $150.87
1452-105-199 |ADAPTER ELL SAME 1 $69.70
1452-106-199 |VALVE BODY SAME 1 $65.45
1452-107-199 |ADAPTER SAME 1 $35.57
1452-108-199 |COMPRESSION SPACER SAME 1 $27.98
1452-150-000 |PUMP/NOZZLE SOAP DISPENSER SCRUB SINK SAME 1 $311.79
1452-200-002 [DISPENSER ASSY TERRAZZO WASHFOUNTAIN SAME 1 $221.34
1452-200-003 |SOAP DISPENSER - SOLID SURFACE WASHFOUNTAIN SAME 1 $221.34
1452-205-199 [SOAP DISPENSER CARTRIDGE - TERRAZZO SAME 1 $33.68
1533-000-000 |FLAT ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $7.47
1552-000-199 [1/2" IPS PIPE CLAMP SAME 1 $15.94
1554-000-199 |PIPE CLAMP SAME 1 $10.26
1590-000-199 [BENT ARM SAME 1 $30.21
1701-006-000 |ELBOW FF SAME 1 $20.06
1704-006-000 |[ELBOW MF SAME 1 $20.06
1705-011-199 |1/2" NPT CAST BRASS NPT 90 ELBOW RECESSED ENDS SAME 1 $15.06
1740-041-000 [1-1/4" NCT C X C ELL SAME 1 $11.38
1740-051-000 |1-1/2" NCT COPPER TUBE SAME 1 $14.28
1771-041-000 [C X F X F 1-1/2" TEE SAME 1 $48.72
1771-051-000 |C X F X F 1-1/2" TEE SAME 1 $53.53
1800-021-000 [C X F ADAPTER SAME 1 $23.30
1802-021-000 |C X M ADAPTER SAME 1 $3.57
1803-041-000 [C X M 1-1/4" ADAPTER SAME 1 $27.66
1803-051-000 |C X M 1-1/2" ADAPTER SAME 1 $29.00
1803-085-000 |[ADAPTER SAME 1 $82.30
1823-213-000 |1/2" X 3/4" HEX BUSHING (PLASTIC) SAME 1 $13.49
1830-002-000 [PLUG SAME 1 $4.02
1830-021-000 |3/4" CAST BRONZE PLUG SAME 1 $18.51
1834-081-000 [PLUG SAME 1 $7.81
1834-081-001 |2-1/2" CLEAN-OUT PLUG WITH PIN SAME 1 $8.15
1835-041-000 [BRASS 1-1/4" DWV CLEANOUT PLUG SAME 1 $13.04
1835-051-000 |BRASS 1-1/2" DWV CLEANOUT PLUG SAME 1 $12.70
1836-051-000 [BRASS 1-1/2" CAST CLEANOUT PLUG SAME 1 $12.70
1836-081-001 |CLEAN OUT PLUG W/PIN ASSY SAME 1 $78.72
1842-051-000 [1-1/2" PLASTIC PULL PLUG SAME 1 $0.66
1851-041-000 |1-1/4" NCT P-TRAP SAME 1 $60.66
1851-051-000 [1-1/2" NCT P-TRAP SAME 1 $54.43
1891-007-000 |3/8" FLARE X 1/4" NPT FITTING SAME 1 $8.15
1891-008-000 [MALE CONNECTOR SAME 1 $15.62
1895-002-000 |NYLON COMPRESSION FITTING SAME 1 $5.23
1895-003-000 [NYLON TUBE FITTING 1895-003-001 10 $42.38
1895-012-000 |NYLON 1/4" OD TUBE X 3/8" NPT MALE CONNECTOR SAME 1 $13.04
1895-102-000 [NYLON 1/4" OD TUBE UNION SAME 1 $12.28
1895-103-000 |NYLON 1/4" X 3/8" UNION SAME 1 $14.94
1895-151-000 [NYLON 1/8" NPT X 1/4" COMPRESSION ELL SAME 1 $5.23
1895-152-000 |[NYLON 1/4" NPT X 1/4" OD TUBE ELBOW SAME 1 $5.23
1895-153-000 [NYLON 3/8" OD TUBE X 1/4" NPT MALE CONNECTOR ELBOW SAME 1 $5.36
1895-154-000 |NYLON 3/8" X 3/8" MALE ELBOW SAME 1 $5.91
1895-203-000 [NYLON 3/8" OD TUBE X 1/4" NPT FEMALE CONNECTOR ELBOW SAME 1 $5.36
1895-250-000 |[NYLON 1/8" OD TUBE UNION CONNECTION ELBOW SAME 1 $23.98
1895-252-000 [NYLON UNION ELBOW W/STD FERRULE NUT SAME 1 $4.79
1895-254-000 |[NYLON 3/8" OD TUBE UNION CONNECTOR ELBOW SAME 1 $6.81
1895-302-000 [NYLON 1/4" X 1/4" MALE BRANCH TEE SAME 1 $5.13
1895-400-000 |NYLON UNION TEE SAME 1 $6.23
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1895-402-000 [NYLON 1/4" UNION TEE SAME 1 $6.23
1895-404-000 |NYLON UNION TEE SAME 1 $7.70
1895-450-000 [NYLON 1/8" FERRULE NUT 1895-450-001 10 $11.15
1895-451-000 |NYLON 1/4" COMPRESSION NUT 1895-451-001 10 $11.60
1895-461-000 [NYLON 1/4" FERRULE NUT W/METAL GRIPPER 1895-461-001 10 $14.83
1895-462-000 |NYLON 3/8" FERRULE NUT W/METAL GRIPPER SAME 1 $14.49
1896-001-000 |1/4" OD X 1/8" NPT COMPRESSION ADAPTER (HYDRAULIC FLOOD-TROL) SAME 1 $15.74
1896-002-000 |1/4" X 1/4" NPT COMPRESSION FTG SAME 1 $2.45
1896-006-000 [BRASS COMPRESSION FITTING SAME 1 $4.02
1896-009-000 |BRASS FLARE CONN FITTING SAME 1 $4.02
1896-053-000 |BRASS ADAPTER SAME 1 $16.72
1896-064-000 |BRASSADAPTER SAME 1 $24.32
1897-058-000 |[3/8" X 1/2" FEMALE COMPRESSION ELL SAME 1 $8.70
1898-006-000 |FLARE NUT 3/8" OD 1898-006-001 10 $15.06
1898-011-000 [FLARE NUT 1/2" OD 1898-011-001 10 $27.55
1932-001-000 |1/4" CLOSE NIPPLE CHROME SAME 1 $2.68
1933-001-000 [NIPPLE 3/8" BRASS - CLOSE SAME 1 $5.91
1978-013-000 |1-1/2" X 7" GALVANIZED NIPPLE SAME 1 $15.28
2123-013-000 |3/4" NCT COPPER TUBE (FOR 8" WALL) SAME 1 $36.36
2125-002-000 |1-1/4" NCT X 2" COPPER TUBE SAME 1 $20.19
2125-003-625 |1-1/2" NCT X 3-5/8" COPPER TUBE SAME 1 $23.09
2125-014-075 |1-1/4" NCT COPPER TUBE X 14-3/4" SAME 1 $39.26
2125-016-875 |1-1/4" NCT COPPER TUBE X 16-7/8" SAME 1 $42.26
2126-002-000 |1-1/2" X 2" COPPER TUBE SAME 1 $20.64
2126-003-625 |1-1/2" NCT X 3-5/8" COPPER TUBE SAME 1 $24.09
2126-014-075 |1-1/2" NCT COPPER TUBE X 14-3/4" SAME 1 $45.17
2126-016-625 |1-1/2" NCT COPPER TUBE X 16-7/8" SAME 1 $48.28
2150-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE AIR TUBE 1/8" X 10' NATURAL SAME 1 $17.17
2151-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE AIR TUBE 1/8" X 10' YELLOW SAME 1 $17.17
2152-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE AIR TUBE 1/8" X 10' ORANGE SAME 1 $17.17
2153-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE AIR TUBE 1/8" X 10' RED SAME 1 $17.17
2155-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE AIR TUBE 1/8" X 10' BLUE SAME 1 $17.17
2157-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE AIR TUBE 1/8" X 10' BLACK SAME 1 $17.17
2160-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE SUPPLY TUBE 1/4" OD X 10’ SAME 1 $17.17
2161-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE SUPPLY TUBE 1/4" OD X 10' YELLOW SAME 1 $17.17
2163-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE SUPPLY TUBE 1/4" OD X 10' RED SAME 1 $17.17
2164-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE SUPPLY TUBE 1/4" OD X 10' GREEN SAME 1 $17.17
2170-010-199 |POLYETHYLENE 3/8" O.D. X 10' LONG TUBE CLEAR SAME 1 $20.64
2195-003-000 |STN STL BRAIDED FLEXIBLE HOSE SAME 1 $35.34
2195-010-000 |3/8" X 6" STN STL BRAIDED HOSE W/1/2" NPS FEMALE ENDS SAME 1 $36.91
2195-200-000 |24" CONNECTOR HOSE SAME 1 $33.57
2207-000-001 |STOP BODY ASSY W/FRONT ACCESS SAME 1 $99.13
2209-001-001 |HOUSING & STOP ASSY SAME 1 $63.89
2209-001-199 |HOUSING RETAINING BONNET SAME 1 $42.83
2209-002-199 |STOP STEM SAME 1 $24.77
2211-000-001 |CONCEALED VALVE BODY H & C ASSY SAME 1 $178.98
2211-001-199 |VALVE BODY HOT & COLD SAME 1 $199.28
2211-010-001 |H & C VALVE ASSY W/NO STOPS SAME 1 $527.66
2211-015-001 |H & C VALVE ASSY W/STOPS SAME 1 $699.96
2211-020-001 |H & C VALVE ASSY W/CHECK STOPS SAME 1 $713.34
2214-000-001 |VALVE ASSYH & C SAME 1 $178.98
2214-004-001 |ZENITH BACK INLET CONCEALED -H & C SAME 1 $420.06
2214-005-001 |VALVE ASSY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $91.55
2214-010-001 |ZENITH BACK INLET ASSY - FLO-CLOZ SAME 1 $277.77
2214-015-001 |ZENITH BACK INLET ASSY - METER-MATIC SAME 1 $417.28
2215-000-199 |VALVE BODY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $89.98
2215-010-001 |METER-MATIC VALVE ASSY - NO STOP SAME 1 $498.00
2215-015-001 |METER-MATIC VALVE ASSY W/STOP SAME 1 $524.77
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2215-020-001 |METER-MATIC VALVE ASSY W/CHECK STOP SAME 1 $538.38
2215-025-001 |ZENITH REVERSIBLE UNION INLET ASSY SINGL SAME 1 $336.43
2215-030-001 |SINGLE TEMP VALVE ASSY W/STOP SAME 1 $403.89
2215-035-001 |SINGLE TEMP VALVE ASSY W/CHECK STOP SAME 1 $444.15
2240-000-001 |VALVE ASSYH & C SAME 1 $233.51
2240-020-001 |H & C VALVE ASSY - NO STOPS SAME 1 $1,189.81
2240-030-001 |H & C VALVE ASSY W/STOPS SAME 1 $1,377.94
2240-040-001 |H & C VALVE ASSY W/CHECK STOPS SAME 1 $1,476.85
2241-000-199 |SHOWER VALVE ASSY ONLY SAME 1 $69.47
2242-000-199 |H & C CONCEALED VALVE SAME 1 $79.85
2250-000-001 |VALVE BODY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $155.34
2250-010-001 |SINGLE TEMP VALVE ASSY - NO STOP SAME 1 $909.70
2250-011-001 |SINGLE TEMP VALVE ASSY W/STOP SAME 1 $1,106.19
2250-012-001 |SINGLE TEMP VALVE ASSY W/CHECK STOP SAME 1 $1,130.49
2260-000-001 |FLO-CLOZ CART ASSY - HOT/CANOPY HANDLE SAME 1 $96.02
2260-000-002 |FLO-CLOZ CART ASSY - COLD/CANOPY HANDLE SAME 1 $96.02
2260-000-003 |FLO-CLOZ CART ASSY - SINGLE TEMP/CANOPY HANDLE SAME 1 $96.02
2260-000-011 |FLO-CLOZ CART ASSY - HOT/CROSS HANDLE SAME 1 $101.60
2260-000-012 |FLO-CLOZ CART ASSY - COLD/CROSS HANDLE SAME 1 $101.60
2260-000-013 |FLO-CLOZ CART ASSY - SINGLE TEMP/CROSS HANDLE SAME 1 $101.60
2260-001-001 |CART ASSY SAME 1 $53.53
2260-001-002 |FLO-CLOZ CART ASSY SAME 1 $55.32
2260-001-011 |STEM ASSY SAME 1 $52.30
2260-001-012 |FLO-CLOZ CART - CHROME PLATE BONNET SAME 1 $52.30
2260-001-199 |STEM SAME 1 $33.34
2260-001-299 |STEM CHROME PLATE SAME 1 $35.34
2260-003-001 |EXTENDED STEM ASSY SAME 1 $63.55
2260-006-000 |O-RING RETAINER 2260-006-001 10 $11.15
2260-009-199 |DISC RETAINER 2260-009-001 10 $11.15
2260-010-199 |FLO-CLOZ SLEEVE SAME 1 $17.72
2260-020-000 |SEAT 2260-020-001 10 $11.15
2260-101-001 |FLO-CLOZ CART ASSY - HOT TEMP-CAPITAL SAME 1 $157.79
2260-102-001 |FLO-CLOZ CART ASSY - COLD TEMP-CAPITAL SAME 1 $157.79
2260-103-001 |FLO-CLOZ CART ASSY - SINGLE TEMP-CAPITAL SAME 1 $157.79
2262-000-001 |STOP ASSY SAME 1 $33.34
2262-000-199 |STOP STEM. SAME 1 $24.32
2262-005-001 |CHECK STOP ASSY SAME 1 $36.36
2262-005-199 |CHECK STOP STEM SAME 1 $24.77
2262-006-199 |CHECK VALVE PLUNGER SAME 1 $21.53
2263-000-199 |STOP COVER SAME 1 $15.62
2280-000-199 |BONNET - CROSS HANDLE SAME 1 $30.34
2280-000-299 |BONNET CHROME - CROSS HANDLE SAME 1 $31.66
2280-010-199 |BONNET CHROME PLATE - CANOPY HANDLE SAME 1 $23.09
2281-000-000 |BONNET TESTING CAP SAME 1 $20.64
2281-000-001 |TESTING CAP ASSY SAME 1 $21.53
2281-000-199 |BONNET TESTING CAP SAME 1 $17.40
2282-002-000 |BONNET COVER SAME 1 $36.68
2282-002-199 |COVER SAME 1 $36.68
2282-002-299 |OBSOLETE

2283-000-199 |LOCKSHIELD BONNET CAP SAME 1 $36.68
2290-001-199 |CROSS HANDLE - HOT SAME 1 $42.04
2290-002-199 |CROSS HANDLE - COLD SAME 1 $42.04
2290-003-199 |CROSS HANDLE - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $42.04
2292-001-199 |CANOPY HANDLE - HOT TEMP SAME 1 $37.23
2292-002-199 |CANOPY HANDLE - COLD TEMP SAME 1 $37.23
2292-003-199 |CANOPY HANDLE - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $37.23
2293-001-199 |LEVER HANDLE - HOT SAME 1 $37.47
2293-002-199 |LEVER HANDLE - COLD SAME 1 $37.47
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2293-003-299 |LEVER HANDLE SINGLE TEMP FOR FLO-CLOZ SAME 1 $18.92
2302-000-001 |PENAL MATIC CARTRIDGE ASSY - LESS BONNET SAME 1 $111.72
2302-000-002 |METER-MATIC (CAPITAL) CARTRIDGE - W/BONNET SAME 1 $131.91
2302-000-003 |METER MATIC CARTRIDGE ASSY SAME 1 $151.11
2302-005-000 |SEAT SAME 1 $2.00
2302-011-199 |BONNET SAME 1 $31.34
2302-012-199 |PUSHBUTTON SAME 1 $36.68
2302-013-000 |SPRING 2302-013-010 10 $11.15
2302-013-001 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY SAME 1 $58.32
2302-020-001 | PENAL MATIC CARTRIDGE ASSY - COMPLETE (REPLACES 2305-020-001) SAME 1 $127.45
2302-020-002 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2302-000-001

2302-030-001 |METER-MATIC CARTRIDGE W/ADAPTER ASSY-CAPITAL SAME 1 $206.19
2304-000-001 |QUICK-CLOZ CARTRIDGE ASSY - COMPLETE SAME 1 $91.77
2304-001-001 |QUICK-CLOZ CARTRIDGE ASSY - LESS BONNET SAME 1 $68.47
2304-001-199 |ROD SAME 1 $17.40
2305-001-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2305-050-001

2305-001-002 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2305-011-001

2305-004-199 |PISTON FOR FLO-CLOZ AUTO-CLOZ VALVE SAME 1 $16.17
2305-008-199 |BONNET NUT SAME 1 $36.57
2305-009-199 |PUSHBUTTON SAME 1 $26.43
2305-010-199 |BONNET FOR PENAL-TROL VALVE SAME 1 $20.19
2305-011-001 JAUTO-CLOZ ROD ASS - PENAL-TROL SAME 1 $81.74
2305-011-199 |BRASS ROD METERING DASH POT SAME 1 $14.49
2305-013-000 |O-RING RETAINER 2305-013-001 10 $11.15
2305-014-000 |SLEEVE 2305-014-001 10 $14.49
2305-020-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2302-020-001

2305-050-001 |EXPOSED AUTO-CLOZ VALVE - CAPITAL SAME 1 $102.81
2305-050-002 |EXPOSED AUTO-CLOZ VALVE SAME 1 $104.15
2305-050-003 |MECH METERING CARTRIDGE SAME 1 $95.57
2305-051-199 |DASHPOT SAME 1 $21.30
2309-023-199 |BONNET NUT SAME 1 $20.64
2310-020-199 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-021-199 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-025-199 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-026-199 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-900-001 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-901-001 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-905-001 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-910-002 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-950-001 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-951-001 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-955-001 |CONTACT FACTORY

2310-960-002 |CONTACT FACTORY

2312-000-001 |FLO-CONTROL ASSY .5 GPM SAME 1 $53.30
2312-000-199 |FLO-CONTROL PLUG (FOR HUMPBACK PENAL-TROL) SAME 1 $36.23
2312-001-199 |FLO-CONTROL SAME 1 $16.62
2312-002-000 |[FLO-CONTROL RETAINER SAME 1 $7.57
2312-003-000 |FLO-CONTROL PLUG SAME 1 $7.57
2312-003-001 |FLO-CONTROL ASSY (.5 GPM) SAME 1 $21.85
2312-007-001 2.5 GPM FLO-CONTROL ASSY SAME 1 $21.85
2313-002-000 |RETAINING WASHER 2313-002-001 10 $11.15
2313-003-000 |RETAINING WASHER FLO-CONTROL 2313-003-001 10 $11.15
2314-000-001 |ROCKER/FULCRUM SUB-ASSY SAME 1 $53.98
2314-000-002 |ROCKER/FULCRUM ASSY SAME 1 $55.43
2314-000-199 |ROCKER SAME 1 $16.17
2314-001-199 |FULCRUM SAME 1 $16.62
2314-010-001 |ROCKER FULCRUM ASSY SAME 1 $68.57
2315-000-001 |PUSHROD ADJUSTING CUP ASSY SAME 1 $39.81
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2315-000-002 |ADJUSTING CUP ASSYH & C SAME 1 $60.45
2315-000-199 |ADJUSTING CUP SAME 1 $42.70
2315-001-000 |ADJUSTING CUP RETAINER 2315-001-001 10 $11.15
2316-000-000 |ROCKER SPRING 2316-000-001 10 $11.15
2320-000-199 |O-RING OUTLET FITTING SAME 1 $18.06
2321-040-008 |SUPPLY TUBE ASSY (8" WALL) SAME 1 $91.77
2322-008-001 |SUPPLY TYPE SUB-ASSY (8") SAME 1 $25.32
2322-053-199 |SUPPLY TUBE (FOR 8" WALL) SAME 1 $27.21
2351-000-001 |SELF-CLOZ VALVE ASSY SAME 1 $99.81
2351-004-199 |DASHPOT FOR SWIVETTE SAME 1 $21.74
2351-010-001 |CARTRIDGE ASSY - LESS BONNET (SWIVETTE) SAME 1 $67.23
2351-010-002 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2302-020-001
2357-050-199 [UNION CONNECTION - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $21.74
2358-000-001 |VALVE ASSY - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $151.77
2358-000-199 [VALVE BODY - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $83.85
2358-001-199 |PACKING NUT - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $19.17
2358-002-199 |RENEWABLE SEAT - Obsolete
2358-003-001 |STEM ASSY - Obsolete
2358-005-000 |SPRING - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand | 2358-005-001 10 $11.15
2358-006-199 |CAP - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $14.17
2358-007-199 [PUSHROD GUIDE - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $19.74
2358-008-199 |COMPRESSION NUT - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $24.98
2358-010-199 |UNION NUT - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $26.09
2361-011-000 |REDUCER - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $5.91
2361-012-199 |RESTRICTOR ADAPTER TUBE - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $24.64
2361-013-199 |FLOW RESTRICTOR - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $17.17
2361-015-001 |DISCHARGE TUBE ASSY (8" WALL) - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $107.62
2361-065-199 [DISCHARGE TUBE (8" WALL) - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $39.26
2363-011-199 |WASHER - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $53.30
2363-012-199 |WASHER - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $18.06
2366-012-199 |CAP NUT - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $24.64
2366-013-000 |OBSOLETE
2366-026-000 [SPRING METERING - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand | 2366-026-001 10 $12.38
2366-033-199 |STOP GAP - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $22.19
2366-034-199 |OBSOLETE
2366-043-000 |SPRING - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand | 2366-043-001 10 $10.70
2366-044-000 |OBSOLETE
2366-052-199 |BUBBLER CONN PLUG - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $26.43
2366-053-199 [BUBBLER CONN BODY - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $34.13
2366-059-199 |OPERATING LEVER - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $14.72
2366-065-199 |OBSOLETE
2366-075-001 |DISCHARGE TUBE ASSY - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $58.77
2367-014-199 [PUSHBUTTON - HOT - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $37.02
2367-015-199 |PUSHBUTTON - COLD - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $37.02
2367-020-000 [PLASTIC NUT - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $3.02
2367-021-000 |WASHER - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $3.02
2367-022-199 |RECTANGULAR WASHER - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $3.02
2367-025-000 |.5 GPM FLO-CONTROL - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $40.60
2367-026-000 |[3/8" NPT FLO-CONTROL - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $114.53
2367-040-100 |PUSHROD - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $11.91
2367-050-199 [PUSHROD (8" WALL) - Obsolete - Availability of parts is limited to quantities on hand SAME 1 $15.62
2405-000-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 2405-005-199
2405-005-199 |BONNET CAP SAME 1 $60.77
2408-000-001 |STEM EXTENSION ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $40.36
2408-000-199 |SAFTI-TROL STEM EXTENSION SAME 1 $29.66
2409-000-001 |STEM & PLATE ASSY - STANDARD SAME 1 $53.85
2409-000-002 |STEM ASSY SAME 1 $59.55
2409-001-001 |STEM & PLATE ASSY - EXTENDED SAME 1 $56.32
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2409-001-002 |EXTENDED STEM ASSY SAME 1 $62.00
2413-000-199 |TEMPERATURE LIMITING STOP SAME 1 $14.38
2415-000-001 |CHECK STOP ASSY - COMPLETE SAME 1 $36.23
2415-000-199 |CHECK STOP BODY SAME 1 $21.19
2415-001-199 |CHECK VALVE SAME 1 $14.28
2415-002-000 |SPRING 2415-002-001 10 $11.15
2417-000-000 |DIAL PLATE SAME 1 $20.06
2418-000-199 |SNAP RING SAME 1 $19.62
2418-001-199 |SNAP RING SAME 1 $19.62
2418-001-299 |OBSOLETE - REPLACED WITH 2418-001-199
2420-001-199 |CANOPY HANDLE SAME 1 $35.79
2420-003-199 |CANOPY HANDLE (-PO) SAME 1 $37.02
2421-001-199 |LEVER HANDLE SAME 1 $42.38
2421-003-199 |LEVER HANDLE (-PO) SAME 1 $37.02
2423-000-001 |SAFTI-TROL VALVE ASSY SAME 1 $353.94
2423-000-199 |VALVE BODY SAME 1 $142.17
2432-000-001 |VALVE ASSY W/CANOPY HANDLE SAME 1 $290.70
2432-000-199 |VALVE BODY (ZENITH) SAME 1 $144.51
2432-002-001 |VALVE ASSY W/CANOPY HANDLE SAME 1 $290.70
2432-005-001 |VALVE ASSY W/LEVER HANDLE SAME 1 $297.30
2432-007-001 |VALVE ASSY W/LEVER HANDLE SAME 1 $299.64
2432-020-001 |SAFTI-TROL VALVE ASSY - ZENITH SAME 1 $417.28
2432-020-002 |ZENITH SAFTI-TROL CARTRIDGE W/CANOPY HANDLE SAME 1 $280.55
2432-025-002 |ZENITH SAFTI-TROL CARTRIDGE W/LEVER HANDLE SAME 1 $286.70
2437-000-001 |PRESSURE BALANCING CARTRIDGE ASSY SAME 1 $100.91
2437-001-001 |CARTRIDGE ASSY FOR SAFTI-TROL SAME 1 $64.79
2437-003-000 |PROPORTIONING VALVE CAP 2437-003-001 10 $11.15
2437-100-001 |CARTRIDGE W/STEM & PLATE ASSY SAME 1 $133.26
2437-110-001 |CARTRIDGE/STEM & PLATE ASSY - EXTENDED SAME 1 $135.70
2438-000-001 |O-RING & GASKET REPAIR KIT SAME 1 $17.40
2438-000-002 |SPRING/RETAINER KIT SAME 1 $21.74
2438-001-199 |SHUT OFF DISC RETAINER SAME 1 $15.94
2438-002-000 |OUTLET SPRING 2438-002-001 10 $11.15
2450-000-199 |ADAPTER SAME 1 $110.40
2450-010-199 |BONNET SAME 1 $114.85
2450-016-002 |CARTRIDGE ASSY SAME 1 $51.19
2450-023-000 |HOT CLOSURE DISC - SAFTI-TROL PISTON OPERATED SAME 1 $3.79
2450-024-000 |COLD CLOSURE DISC - SAFTI-TROL PISTON OPERATED SAME 1 $3.45
2450-025-000 |INLET GASKET SAME 1 $8.02
2450-026-199 |STOP SCREW SAME 1 $24.77
2450-027-000 |BONNET GASKET SAME 1 $4.02
2450-050-199 |PACKING NUT SAME 1 $27.66
2450-051-199 |STEM COVER NUT SAME 1 $21.74
2450-052-000 |PACKING GASKET 2450-052-001 10 $16.38
2450-100-001 |PRESSURE BALANCING CARTRIDGE-ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $296.06
2450-100-199 |OBSOLETE - REPLACED WITH 2450-100-001
2450-101-001 |VALVE ASSY W/CANOPY HANDLE - COMPLETE SAME 1 $699.96
2450-105-001 |VALVE ASSY W/LEVER HANDLE - COMPLETE SAME 1 $601.70
2510-000-000 [SAFTI-THERM VALVE SAME 1 $911.60
2510-003-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2510-000-000
2517-000-000 |SAFTI-THERM VALVE NAME PLATE SAME 1 $20.30
2520-099-001 |SAFTI-THERM VALVE COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $315.57
2520-100-199 |SAFTI-THERM BODY SAME 1 $361.85
2520-101-199 |SAFTI-THERM BONNET SAME 1 $179.43
2520-105-199 |SAFTI-THERM THERMOSTAT PISTON SAME 1 $194.02
2520-106-199 |SAFTI-THERM POWER PILL SHAFT SAME 1 $107.49
2520-107-000 |OVERTRAVEL COMPRESSION SPRING 2520-107-001 10 $30.11
2520-108-000 |RETURN COMPRESSION SPRING 2520-108-001 10 $21.40
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2520-110-000 |POWER PILL SAME 1 $26.98
2555-000-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2555-021-299

2555-011-299 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2555-012-299

2555-012-299 |VALVE BODY SAME 1 $60.66
2555-021-299 |AIR-TROL VALVE BODY MACHINING FEMALE BOTH ENDS x 0.50 SLIP JOINT SAME 1 $82.19
2560-015-001 |WATER CHAMBER ASSY SAME 1 $37.13
2562-021-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 2563-021-001

2562-320-000 |GASKET (ELECTRIC EYE) 2562-320-001 10 $11.15
2562-329-199 |SENSOR-TROL SADDLE BRACKET - TERRAZZO SAME 1 $13.04
2562-330-000 [INFRARED SENSOR (EL1500-LL) ELECTRIC EYE SAME 1 $618.66
2562-331-000 [INFRARED SENSOR (EL1500-LLT) ELECTRIC EYE SAME 1 $612.09
2562-331-001 |ELECTRIC EYE WIRING ASSEMBLY W/30 SEC. TIME OUT SAME 1 $429.57
2562-331-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 2562-335-000

2562-332-001 |ELECTRIC EYE WIRING ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $637.85
2562-335-000 |[ELECTRIC EYE, 24V WITH TIMER SAME 1 $298.66
2562-336-000 |ELECTRIC EYE, 24V SAME 1 $426.53
2562-336-001 |ELECTRIC EYE WIRING ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $441.81
2562-370-001 |ELECTRIC EYE (BATTERY OPERATED) SOLID SURFACE ASSY SAME 1 $383.38
2563-000-002 [NON METERING SERVOMOTOR ASSY SAME 1 $102.70
2563-000-003 |DIRECT ACTING ASSEMBLY FOR PLASTIC AIR-TROLS SAME 1 $97.79
2563-001-000 |[MOTOR HOUSING SAME 1 $5.91
2563-002-199 |SEPARATOR CUP SAME 1 $19.40
2563-003-000 |[ACTUATOR SPRING 2563-003-001 10 $11.15
2563-004-001 |DIAPHRAGM ASSY SAME 1 $36.23
2563-007-000 |COVER PLATE - NON METERING SAME 1 $3.02
2563-008-000 |ORIFICE PLATE SPRING 2563-008-001 10 $11.15
2563-009-001 |ORIFICE PLATE ASSY SAME 1 $16.72
2563-010-001 |WATER DIAPHRAGM ASSY SAME 1 $18.62
2563-015-001 |DIRECT ACTING ASSEMBLY, LESS LOGO SAME 1 $102.70
2563-020-002 |[METERING SERVOMOTOR ASSY SAME 1 $130.23
2563-021-001 |MAGNET CUP ASSY SAME 1 $30.00
2563-022-000 |DIAPHRAGM SAME 1 $4.02
2563-023-000 |DIAPHRAGM SPRING 2563-023-001 10 $11.15
2563-024-000 |COVER PLATE - METERING SAME 1 $3.02
2563-051-001 [NON METERING MOTOR ASSY W/3/8" NPT OUT SAME 1 $167.83
2563-055-001 |METERING MOTOR ASSY W/O-RING OUT SAME 1 $170.83
2563-056-001 |[METERING MOTOR ASSY W/3/8" NPT OUT SAME 1 $188.23
2563-080-000 |PLASTIC FLOOD-TROL BODY SAME 1 $124 .45
2563-080-001 |FLOOD-TROL VALVE ASSY - NEW STYLE SAME 1 $534.36
2563-081-001 |PLASTIC FLOOD-TROL BONNET SAME 1 $30.34
2563-085-000 [PLASTIC FLOOD-TROL NUT SAME 1 $11.04
2563-100-001 |FLOOD-TROL VALVE ASSY - OLD STYLE - CONSULT FACTORY SAME 1 N/A
2563-100-002 |SERVOMOTOR ASSY SAME 1 $81.51
2563-101-001 |FLOOD-TROL VALVE BODY ASSY...OBS- CHANGE TO 2563-080-001 AIR-TROL

2563-101-199 |FLOOD-TROL VALVE BODY............. OBS- CHANGE TO 2563-080-001 AIR-TROL

2563-103-001 |DIAPHRAGM ASSY SAME 1 $48.06
2563-108-000 |SPRING 2563-108-001 10 $11.15
2563-109-001 |BONNET ASSY SAME 1 $103.94
2563-114-000 |COVER PLATE SAME 1 $3.02
2563-121-001 |DIAPHRAGM ASSY SAME 1 $24.77
2563-130-002 |RESET SWITCH SAME 1 $152.77
2563-140-001 |POLY TUBING PKG. FOR PLASTIC FLOOD-TROL SAME 1 $23.19
2563-300-001 |SOLENOID/VALVE ADAPTER ASSY SAME 1 $136.94
2563-303-199 |SOLENOID BONNET SAME 1 $50.40
2563-305-000 |[SOLENOID SAME 1 $42.94
2563-326-000 [SOLENOID (9VDC LATCHING SOLENOID (STERN)) SAME 1 $103.72
2563-330-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACE WITH 2562-336-001

2564-000-001 |TIMER ASSY SAME 1 $52.30
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2564-010-001 |TIMER ASSEMBLY-AIR TROL CHECK SAME 1 $81.06
2564-014-000 |DUCKBILL SAME 1 $10.60
2566-000-002 |FOOTBUTTON GUIDE ASSY SAME 1 $44.83
2566-000-199 |DIAPHRAGM RETAINER SAME 1 $17.72
2566-001-000 |AIR CONTROL DIAPHRAGM SAME 1 $4.02
2566-001-199 |AIR-TROL AIR DIAPHRAGM MODIFIED FOR -DO SAME 1 $14.94
2566-002-000 [BUTTON GUIDE & STOP SAME 1 $16.62
2566-003-000 |ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $5.91
2566-004-000 |DIAPHRAGM ACTUATOR SAME 1 $5.91
2566-005-000 |PUSHBUTTON SAME 1 $5.91
2566-005-199 |PUSHBUTTON -DO SAME 1 $19.17
2566-007-199 |TUBULAR GUIDE SAME 1 $16.72
2566-008-000 |FRICTION RING 2566-008-001 10 $11.15
2566-010-001 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY - COMPLETE SAME 1 $68.47
2566-020-199 |[ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $40.15
2566-022-000 |ESCUTCHEON RETAINER SAME 1 $13.15
2566-022-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2566-022-000

2566-025-000 |PUSHBUTTON BLANK SAME 1 $5.91
2566-025-001 |[PUSHBUTTON ASSY - BLANK SAME 1 $60.11
2566-026-000 |PUSHBUTTON - HOT SAME 1 $5.91
2566-026-001 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $60.11
2566-027-000 |PUSHBUTTON - COLD SAME 1 $5.91
2566-027-001 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $60.11
2566-030-001 |PUSH LOCK HANDBUTTON ASSY SAME 1 $93.79
2566-030-199 |BUTTON -PL SAME 1 $32.11
2566-031-199 |ACTUATOR -PL SAME 1 $20.64
2566-032-199 |[ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $17.62
2566-033-199 |PUSHBUTTON GUIDE SAME 1 $20.19
2566-050-001 |[PUSHBUTTON ASSY - BLANK SAME 1 $68.47
2566-051-001 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $68.47
2566-052-001 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $68.47
2566-055-199 |DIAPHRAGM RETAINER SAME 1 $22.09
2566-056-199 |DIAPHRAGM RETAINER SAME 1 $22.09
2566-060-001 |HAND BUTTON ASSY SIDE OUTLET TIME-TROL BLANK SAME 1 $47.51
2566-061-001 |HAND BUTTON ASSY SIDE OUTLET TIME-TROL HOT SAME 1 $40.15
2566-062-001 |HAND BUTTON ASSY SIDE OUTLET TIME-TROL COLD SAME 1 $40.15
2566-065-001 |[HAND BUTTON ASSY BACK OUTLET TIME-TROL BLANK SAME 1 $48.28
2566-066-001 |HAND BUTTON ASSY BACK OUTLET TIME-TROL HOT SAME 1 $53.19
2566-067-001 |HAND BUTTON ASSY BACK OUTLET TIME-TROL COLD SAME 1 $53.19
2566-070-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2590-212-001

2566-071-001 |[OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2590-213-001

2566-072-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2590-213-001

2566-075-002 |HERMATIC SWITCH W/PIGTAIL ASSY SAME 1 $38.13
2566-099-199 |TIME-TROL PUSHBUTTON SPACER SAME 1 $38.13
2566-100-199 |AIR-CONTROL BUTTON WRENCH - OS SAME 1 $8.36
2566-101-199 |AIR-CONTROL PUSHBUTTON WRENCH (ROUND STY W/3 NOTCHES) SAME 1 $9.15
2566-120-001 |FOOT PEDAL ACTUATED BUTTON ASSY SAME 1 $61.00
2566-120-199 |ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $24.87
2566-121-199 |PUSHBUTTON SAME 1 $20.40
2566-170-001 |PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $136.38
2566-231-001 [1-1/8" DIA PUSHBUTTON (H) SAME 1 $35.47
2566-232-001 |1-1/8" DIA PUSHBUTTON (C) SAME 1 $35.47
2566-260-001 |(-DMP) DECK MTD. PUSHBUTTON ASSY. SAME 1 $111.55
2566-300-008 |H&C PUSHROD ACTUATED AIR-CONTROL BUTTON ASSY SAME 1 $213.77
2566-301-006 |S/T PUSHROD ACT. AIR-CONTROL ASSY R SERIES -6 SAME 1 $183.11
2566-301-008 |S/T PUSHROD ACT. AIR-CONTROL ASSY R SERIES - 6 SAME 1 $201.62
2566-302-001 |PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $152.55
2566-302-008 |S/T PUSHROD ACT. AIR-TROL ASSY CORE DRILL - 8 SAME 1 $152.55
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2566-302-066 |S/T PUSHROD ACT. AIR-TROL ASSY CORE DRILL - 6 SAME 1 $152.55
2566-305-199 |HEX BUSHING ADAPTER SAME 1 $31.34
2566-306-001 |ACTUATOR ASSY SAME 1 $61.55
2566-306-199 |ADJUSTABLE ADAPTER SAME 1 $34.45
2566-310-001 |H&C PUSHROD ACT. AIR-CONTROL BUTTON ASSY - 1 WALL SAME 1 $146.64
2566-310-008 |H&C PUSHROD ACT. AIR-CONTROL BUTTON ASSY - 1 WALL SAME 1 $213.77
2566-315-199 |HEX BUSHING ADAPTER SAME 1 $22.40
2566-350-001 |PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $143.85
2566-351-001 |[PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $152.87
2566-360-001 |PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $143.85
2566-361-001 |[PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $152.87
2566-371-001 |PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $133.26
2570-000-001 |PLASTIC STRAINER CHECKSTOP ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $160.02
2570-001-199 |ELBOW SAME 1 $5.02
2570-011-000 |STOP BODY (PLASTIC) SAME 1 $116.87
2570-011-001 |STRAINER CHECKSTOP BODY - SUB-ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $142.72
2570-012-000 |STOP BONNET (PLASTIC) SAME 1 $18.72
2570-013-000 |STOP CYLINDER SAME 1 $23.43
2570-014-000 |STOP PISTON SAME 1 $13.49
2570-015-199 |STOP STEM SAME 1 $36.36
2570-016-199 |UNION NUT FOR PLASTIC STOP BODY SAME 1 $38.02
2570-017-199 [OBSOLETE 3/8" COPPER END UNION ADAPTER FOR PLASTIC STOP BODY

2570-018-000 |STRAINER FOR PLASTIC STOP SAME 1 $13.60
2570-025-000 |PLASTIC AIR-TROL VALVE SAME 1 $85.30
2570-026-000 |R.H. PLASTIC AIR-TROL VALVE SAME 1 $104.26
2570-027-000 |L.H. PLASTIC AIR-TROL VALVE SAME 1 $104.26
2570-028-000 |MALE x MALE ADAPTER SAME 1 $30.00
2570-028-001 |MALE x MALE ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $30.00
2570-040-001 |MIXING TEE PLASTIC ASSEMBLY. SAME 1 $15.38
2570-041-000 |TEE BODY PLASTIC SAME 1 $9.81
2570-041-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2570-041-000

2570-042-000 |MIXING TEE OUTLET ADAPTER SAME 1 $5.23
2570-045-000 |S.T. MIXING ELL SAME 1 $10.26
2570-045-001 |S.T. PENAL PLASTIC ELL ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $15.38
2570-046-001 |.5 GPM S.T. TEE FLOW CONTROL ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $15.38
2570-051-000 |OUTLET ELL SAME 1 $5.13
2570-051-001 |PLASTIC ELBOW ASSY 3/8" NPT x 1/4" COMPRESSION SAME 1 $10.60
2570-061-000 |SOLENOID ADAPTER BONNET SAME 1 $46.06
2570-100-001 |PLASTIC AIR-CONTROL VALVE ASSY NON-METERING SAME 1 $140.62
2570-101-001 |PLASTIC R.H. AIR-CONTROL VALVE ASSY NON-METERING SAME 1 $160.02
2570-102-001 |PLASTIC L.H. AIR-CONTROL VALVE ASSY NON-METERING SAME 1 $160.02
2570-105-001 |PLASTIC AIR-CONTROL VALVE ASSY METERING SAME 1 $156.79
2570-106-001 |PLASTIC R.H. AIR-CONTROL VALVE ASSY METERING SAME 1 $176.09
2570-107-001 |PLASTIC L.H. AIR-CONTROL VALVE ASSY METERING SAME 1 $176.09
2570-110-001 |PLAS. SOLENOID OP. VLV. ASSY W/SOLENOID & BRANCH BOX SAME 1 $205.30
2570-111-001 |PLAS. R.H. SOLENOID OP. VLV. ASSY W/SOLENOID & BRANCH BOX SAME 1 $224 .47
2570-112-001 |PLAS. L.H. SOLENOID OP. VLV. ASSY W/SOLENOID & BRANCH BOX SAME 1 $224.47
2570-115-001 |PLASTIC MASTER-TROL VALVE ASSY SAME 1 $165.04
2570-116-001 |R.H. PLASTIC MASTER-TROL VALVE ASSY SAME 1 $165.04
2570-117-001 |LH, TIME TROL 9-12VDC SOL OP VALVE SAME 1 $165.04
2579-000-001 |H & C RETRO AIR ASSY NON METERING (Model 3387) SAME 1 $463.89
2579-001-001 |H&C RETRO-AIR ASSY METERING (Model 3387M) SAME 1 $481.72
2579-002-001 |H & C RETRO AIR ASSY METERING HOT SIDE ONLY (Model 3387MH) SAME 1 $472.81
2579-010-001 |SINGLE TEMP RETRO-AIR ASSY NON-METERING (Model 3386) SAME 1 $240.87
2579-011-001 |SINGLE TEMP RETRO-AIR ASSY METERING (Model 3386M) SAME 1 $249.79
2580-000-001 |AIR-TROL VALVE SEAT ASSY SAME 1 $22.19
2580-000-199 |SEAT - OBSOLETE - REPLACE WITH 2580-000-001

2580-001-199 |AIR CONTROL INLET "Y" SAME 1 $82.96
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2580-010-001 |AIR-TROL MIXING TEE FLO-CONTROL ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $65.57
2580-010-199 |FLO-CONTROL TEE SAME 1 $46.49
2580-020-199 |ADAPTER SAME 1 $39.70
2580-023-199 |OUTLET ADAPTER CAP SAME 1 $30.21
2580-026-001 |ADAPTER ASSY SAME 1 $30.21
2580-027-001 |PLUG ASSY SAME 1 $18.40
2589-054-001 |PENAL AIR-TROL VALVE SAME 1 $566.70
2589-110-001 |RETROFIT VALVE - RIGHT HAND SAME 1 $658.57
2589-111-001 |SWIVETTE RETROFIT VALVE - LEFT HAND SAME 1 $658.57
2589-200-001 |H & C VALVE ASSY SAME 1 $236.06
2589-201-001 |SINGLE TEMP VALVE ASSY SAME 1 $207.64
2589-202-001 |H & C DUAL VALVE ASSY SAME 1 $634.38
2589-203-001 |SINGLE TEMP DUAL VALVE ASSY SAME 1 $477.60
2589-210-001 |VALVE ASSY - UPPERH & C SAME 1 $253.91
2589-211-001 |VALVE ASSY - LOWERH & C SAME 1 $243.21
2589-212-001 |VALVE ASSY - UPPER SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $199.60
2589-213-001 |VALVE ASSY - LOWER SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $216.00
2590-000-001 |VALVE ASSY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $314.91
2590-001-001 |VALVE ASSY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $314.91
2590-003-001 |VALVE ASSY - SINGEL TEMP SAME 1 $314.91
2590-039-001 |VALVE ASSY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $314.91
2590-050-001 [VALVE ASSY -H & C (.5 GPM) SAME 1 $430.77
2590-051-001 |VALVE ASSY -H & C (.5 GPM) SAME 1 $430.77
2590-054-001 [VALVE ASSY-H& C (2.5 GPM) SAME 1 $430.77
2590-150-001 |H & C SOLENOID OP. VALVE -04 (0.5 G.P.M.) SAME 1 $735.09
2590-201-001 [H & C AIR-CONTROL (-4/2.5) G.P.M. - VALVE BODY ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $244 .98
2590-212-001 |EVS1 RETROFIT FROM REED SWITCH TO PRESSURE SWITCH SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $181.66
2590-213-001 |EVS2 RETROFIT FROM REED SWITCH TO PRESSURE SWITCH HOT & COLD SAME 1 $298.51
2594-110-001 |SAFTI-TROL VALVE ASSY - NON-METERING VALVES SAME 1 $1,051.32
2594-140-001 |SAFTI-TROL VALVE ASSY - W/8 AIR-TROL METERING VALVES SAME 1 $1,286.94
2594-456-001 |[SAFTI-THERM VALVE ASSEMBLY - OTF w/(4) SENSOR OPERATED VALVES SAME 1 $1,314.60
2594-999-001 |SAFETY-THERM VALVE CONVERSION SAME 1 $457.74
2650-000-199 |VALVE SEAT SAME 1 $24.09
2652-000-199 |[BONNET NUT SAME 1 $51.96
2653-000-199 |SLEEVE STEM SAME 1 $15.06
2655-000-199 |[NUT COUPLING EXPOSED SUPPLY LINE SAME 1 $21.74
2656-000-001 |STEM ASSY SAME 1 $45.49
2656-000-002 |STEM ASSY SAME 1 $43.49
2656-000-010 |VALVE ASSY - NEUTRAL SAME 1 $159.57
2656-000-011 |VALVE ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $160.02
2656-000-012 |VALVE ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $160.02
2656-000-020 |VALVE ASSY - NEUTRAL SAME 1 $157.57
2656-000-021 |VALVE ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $157.89
2656-000-022 |VALVE ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $157.89
2658-000-199 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2650-000-199

2659-000-199 |HANDLE SAME 1 $51.96
2660-000-000 [WELCH PLUG ACORN LOGO SAME 1 $3.02
2660-001-000 |[HOT WELCH PLUG SAME 1 $3.02
2660-002-000 |COLD WELCH PLUG SAME 1 $3.02
2661-000-199 |STEM SLEEVE SAME 1 $47.38
2662-000-199 |PACKING NUT SAME 1 $23.43
2663-000-199 |[BONNET NIPPLE SAME 1 $19.40
2664-000-199 |[FLANGE NUT SAME 1 $21.85
2667-000-199 |ESCUTCHEON - 3-1/2" 0.D SAME 1 $47.38
2667-000-299 |[ESCUTCHEON - 3-1/2" O.D. SAME 1 $53.40
2668-000-001 |6" VALVE STEM ASSY SAME 1 $48.72
2668-000-002 |STEM ASSY SAME 1 $48.17
2668-000-010 |VALVE ASSY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $221.57
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2668-000-011 |VALVE ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $221.57
2668-000-012 |VALVE ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $221.57
2669-000-001 |STOP ASSY MODEL 19 & 26 VALVES SAME 1 $25.64
2671-000-001 |EXTENDED VALVE STEM SLEEVE SAME 1 $137.49
2672-000-199 |HEX PLUG SAME 1 $37.13
2673-001-001 |PRICES GOOD THROUGH 8" LONG - OVER 8" LONG CONTACT FACTORY SAME 1 $91.77
2673-001-002 |PRICES GOOD THROUGH 8" LONG - OVER 8" LONG CONTACT FACTORY SAME 1 $175.19
2673-004-001 |VALVE ASSY - NEUTRAL SAME 1 $449.17
2673-004-003 |VALVE ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $449.72
2673-010-001 |VALVE ASSY - NEUTRAL SAME 1 $424.30
2673-010-002 |VALVE ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $424.64
2673-010-003 |VALVE ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $424.64
2674-000-199 |NIPPLE EXTENDED STEM BONNET SAME 1 $109.51
2676-000-199 |NUT BONNET, 27 VALVE SAME 1 $53.40
2678-000-001 |STOP ASSY 35 VALVE SAME 1 $24.98
2680-000-001 |STOP ASSY SAME 1 $26.21
2681-000-199 |PACKING NUT SAME 1 $26.21
2682-000-199 |BONNET NIPPLE SAME 1 $18.85
2683-000-199 |STEM SLEEVE SAME 1 $39.70
2684-000-001 |VALVE STEM ASSY SAME 1 $62.89
2684-000-002 |VALVE STEM ASSY SAME 1 $62.21
2684-000-010 |VALVE ASSY NEUTRAL SAME 1 $215.66
2684-000-011 |VALVE ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $213.98
2684-000-012 |VALVE ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $213.98
2684-000-020 |VALVE ASSY NEUTRAL SAME 1 $222.02
2684-000-021 |VALVE ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $222.91
2684-000-022 |VALVE ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $222.91
2684-000-030 |VALVE ASSY NEUTRAL SAME 1 $230.83
2684-000-031 |VALVE ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $231.38
2684-000-032 |VALVE ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $231.38
2686-000-199 |STEM SLEEVE SAME 1 $48.17
2705-001-199 |ESCUTCHEONH & C SAME 1 $33.68
2705-007-001 |ESCUTCHEON ASSY - ELECTRONIC FV SAME 1 $35.47
2705-008-199 |OVAL ESCUTCHEON - SINGLE TEMP W/HORIZONTAL GRAIN SAME 1 $15.06
2705-010-199 |ESCUTCHEON AIR-CONTROL VALVES - CAPITAL SAME 1 $34.89
2705-011-199 |ESCUTCHEON - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $33.68
2705-018-199 |OVAL ESCUTCHEON - SINGLE TEMP W/VERTICAL GRAIN SAME 1 $16.72
2705-021-199 |ESCUTCHEON (NOT USED ON CAPITAL) SAME 1 $33.68
2706-001-199 |[ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $33.68
2706-002-199 |SMALL OVAL ESCUTCHEON - SAFTI-TROL SAME 1 $22.85
2712-000-199 |FLAT ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $21.85
2713-000-199 |CONTOURED ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $18.30
2715-000-299 |[ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $32.55
2721-000-001 JUNION STOP COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $100.47
2721-000-199 |FORWARD LOOKING UNION STOP BODY SAME 1 $61.79
2722-000-001 |JUNION CHECK STOP COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $109.51
2725-000-001 |CHECK STOP STRAINER ASSY SAME 1 $92.45
2725-000-199 |R/H CHECK STOP SAME 1 $28.55
2725-001-001 |CHECK STOP STRAINER ASSY SAME 1 $92.45
2725-001-199 |L/H CHECK STOP SAME 1 $28.55
2725-004-000 |STRAINER SAME 1 $13.49
2725-004-001 |STRAINER ASSY SAME 1 $20.19
2725-005-199 |RETAINER SAME 1 $18.85
2725-006-001 |VALVE ASSY SAME 1 $92.45
2725-006-199 |TOP OUTLET (MALE) CHECKSTOP SAME 1 $117.53
2755-000-001 |STOP ASSY - LESS BONNET SAME 1 $58.43
2755-001-199 |STOP BODY SAME 1 $36.47
2755-002-001 |"NO STOP" PLUG ASSY SAME 1 $56.43
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2755-002-199 |PLUG SAME 1 $56.43
2755-005-001 |CHECK STOP ASSY - LESS BONNET SAME 1 $72.19
2755-005-002 |CHECK STOP ASSY - COMPLETE SAME 1 $90.11
2763-000-199 |UNION BONNET NUT SAME 1 $22.53
2765-000-002 |[UNION " NO STOP" ASSY SAME 1 $85.09
2765-000-008 |UNION "NO STOP" ASSY - EXPOSED SAME 1 $80.62
2765-000-199 |UNION INLET "NO STOP" BODY SAME 1 $44.94
2765-000-299 |UNION "NO STOP" BODY - EXPOSED SAME 1 $56.87
2765-001-002 |UNION STOP COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $120.32
2765-001-003 |VALVE UNION VERTICAL STOP ASSY 3/8" C SAME 1 $120.32
2765-001-005 |UNION CHECK STOP COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $120.32
2765-001-006 |UNION CHECK STOP 3/8" C SAME 1 $117.43
2765-001-008 |REPLACEMENT KIT SAME 1 $117.43
2765-001-199 |UNION STOP BODY SAME 1 $51.51
2765-001-299 |UNION STOP BODY C.P. SAME 1 $53.85
2765-010-000 |1/2" COPPER X 1/2" MALE SAME 1 $34.13
2765-050-001 |STOP ASSY SAME 1 $74.83
2765-060-001 |CHECK STOP ASSY SAME 1 $85.74
2766-000-199 |BONNET NUT 1/2" NCT SAME 1 $39.70
2766-001-199 |UNION BONNET 1/2" NPT SAME 1 $36.47
2766-001-299 |UNION BONNET NUT 1/2" NPT INLET C.P. SAME 1 $53.74
2766-002-199 |BONNET NUT 3/8" NCT SAME 1 $37.02
2767-000-199 |CHECK STOP STEM SAME 1 $35.02
2767-000-299 |STEM CHROME SAME 1 $17.17
2767-001-199 |STOP STEM SAME 1 $34.23
2767-001-299 |STOP STEM - CHROME SAME 1 $22.85
2767-010-001 |STOP CARTRIDGE ASSY SAME 1 $37.68
2767-010-002 |STOP ASSY - LESS BONNET NUT SAME 1 $82.51
2767-021-001 |REPAIR KIT SAME 1 $58.21
2768-000-199 |PLUNGER SAME 1 $44.60
2769-000-199 |STOP SEAT SAME 1 $18.85
2781-001-199 |ESCUTCHEON W/HOLE FOR PUSHBUTTON SAME 1 $55.87
2781-001-299 |[ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $55.87
2781-002-001 |BUBBLER CONNECTION ASSY - FOR CHINA SAME 1 $45.83
2781-002-002 |SLEEVE ASSY (8" WALL) SAME 1 $32.45
2781-003-001 |BUBBLER CONNECTION ASSY (8" WALL) SAME 1 $55.32
2781-005-199 |[ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $50.51
2781-006-199 |ESCUTCHEON - BLANK SAME 1 $50.51
2781-007-199 |ESCUTCHEON - AIR CONTROL SAME 1 $50.51
2781-008-199 |HEX BUSHING - 3/8" NPS X 1/2" NPS SAME 1 $21.19
2781-010-001 |BUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $71.91
2781-011-001 |BUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $72.36
2781-012-001 |BUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $72.36
2781-058-001 |PUSHROD ASSY SAME 1 $192.36
2908-000-199 |CROSS HANDLE FOR SAFTI-TROL SAME 1 $20.74
2917-000-000 |DIAL PLATE SAME 1 $8.26
2918-000-199 |DIVERTER VALVE BODY (1/2" NCT) SAME 1 $78.06
2919-001-001 |PISTON ASSY - STANDARD SAME 1 $111.85
2919-001-002 |PISTON ASSY - ZENITH & CAPITAL SAME 1 $111.85
2919-004-000 |PLUNGER SAME 1 $17.17
2919-010-001 |DIVERTER VALVE ASSY - STANDARD SAME 1 $170.72
2919-011-001 |DIVERTER VALVE ASSY - ZENITH & CAPITAL SAME 1 $171.28
2919-012-001 |DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBLY 0536-AIR-TROL SAME 1 $357.62
2925-000-001 |SHUT-OFF VALVE ASSY SWIVETTE SAME 1 $126.89
2925-002-000 |FOOT VALVE FLEX RISER SAME 1 $26.98
2925-005-000 |STRAIGHT STOP SAME 1 $600.26
2950-025-000 |COMPRESSION NUT PACKAGE SAME 1 $9.15
2961-005-199 |MODIFIED SLOAN TAILPIECE W/NUT - (MUST BE PURCHASED FROM SLOAN) SAME 1 N/A
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2991-000-000 |H&C DECK MOUNTED VALVE (CHICAGO #895-GNI-317) SAME 1 $363.30
2992-001-000 |DECK MOUNTED GOOSENECK SAME 1 $175.74
2992-001-001 |STANDARD GOOSENECK FOR SWIVETTE SWING SAME 1 $166.38
2992-006-000 |FLEX HOSE (HAND SPRAY - SWIVETTE & SWINGETTE) SAME 1 $37.23
2992-050-001 |REMOTE GOOSENECK FOR LAVATORY SPRAY SAME 1 $498.89
2992-086-000 |VORAL HOSE 40" (490-40) SAME 1 $65.02
2992-120-000 |CHICAGO FAUCET CENTRALEVER STOP SAME 1 $989.43
2992-125-000 |CHICAGO BED PAN WASHER W/HANDLE SAME 1 $1,024.11
2993-001-001 |DECK MOUNTED SPOUT BASE PART ASSY SAME 1 $135.38
2993-001-002 |DECK MOUNTED SPOUT - COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $241.64
2993-001-199 |WAGNER SPOUT SAME 1 $151.77
2993-002-000 |BELL SPACER FOR DECK MOUNTED SPOUT & BUBBLER SAME 1 $3.79
2993-002-199 |BELL SPACER SAME 1 $26.87
2993-003-000 |LOCK NUT "F" DECK MOUNTED SPOUT SAME 1 $8.36
2993-003-199 |LOCKNUT SAME 1 $23.53
2993-010-001 |STD. GOOSENECK SPOUT, SCRUB SINK SAME 1 $179.53
2993-011-199 |SPRAY HOUSING SAME 1 $26.21
2993-012-199 |SPRAY DISC FOR SCRUB SINKS SAME 1 $35.72
2993-013-000 |SPRAY FILTER FOR SCRUB SINK SAME 1 $15.62
2993-216-001 |DECK MOUNTED "L" SPOUT ASSY. SAME 1 $837.55
2998-000-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 2298-016-000

2998-000-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 2998-016-000 or 2998-017-000

2998-005-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 2998-016-000 or 2998-017-000

2998-006-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 2998-016-000 or 2998-017-000

2998-010-000 |OBSOLETE REPALCED BY 2998-016-000 or 2998-017-000

2998-011-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 2998-016-000 or 2998-017-000

2998-016-000 |VANDLE RESISTANT NOZZLE ASSY-MALE SAME 1 $29.77
2998-017-000 |VANDLE RESISTANT NOZZLE ASSY-FEMALE SAME 1 $29.77
2998-020-000 |OBSOLETE REPLACED BY 2998-016-000 or 2998-017-000

2998-200-001 |COMPLETE NOZZLE ASSY - STRAIGHT SAME 1 $47.96
2998-200-199 |STRAIGHT FAUCET ADAPTER SAME 1 $24.09
2998-201-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2998-202-001

2998-201-199 |STRAIGHT FAUCET ADAPTER SAME 1 $25.64
2998-201-299 |20 DEG FAUCET ADAPTER SAME 1 $28.55
2998-202-001 |[NOZZLE ASSEMBLY FOR 20%%D DOWN DISCHARGE SAME 1 $54.98
2998-210-001 |COMPLETE NOZZLE ASSY - STRAIGHT SAME 1 $49.62
2998-210-199 |STRAIGHT FAUCET ADAPTER SAME 1 $22.64
2998-211-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 2998-212-001

2998-212-001 |[NOZZLE ASSEMBLY - 20%%D UP SAME 1 $65.13
3060-010-001 |VENT THRU FIXTURE (-TT) SAME 1 $23.09
3066-000-003 |CLIP ASSY W/SCREW - ACME & APEX PIPE COVERS SAME 1 $10.36
3452-202-001 |TRIM KIT SAFTI-THERM HC APEX SAME 1 $419.51
3770-000-001 |TOP COVER SLIP SAME 1 $11.94
3770-000-199 |CLIP TOP COVER MOUNTING SAME 1 $3.02
3773-001-199 |SPACER SLEEVE SAME 1 $26.98
3783-000-001 |ADAPTER ASSY - CAPITOL (PRE 1979) SAME 1 $53.85
3783-001-001 |ADAPTER ASSY SAME 1 $71.04
3783-001-199 |VALVE ADAPTER CAPITAL ONLY SAME 1 $68.81
3820-036-000 |1" X 1-1/2" RECTANGULAR HEADRAIL 36" SAME 1 $111.06
3821-001-199 |SEAT POST SAME 1 $54.98
3821-002-199 |SEAT POST SAME 1 $55.98
3831-001-199 |1-1/4" ESCUTCHEON (DIANA) SAME 1 $32.11
3831-004-000 |4" ESCUTCHEON (DIANA) SAME 1 $57.09
3831-006-000 |6" ESCUTCHEON (DIANA) SAME 1 $83.85
3831-008-000 |8" ESCUTCHEON (DIANA) SAME 1 $96.45
3831-010-000 |10" ESCUTCHEON (DIANA) SAME 1 $114.09
3831-012-000 |12" ESCUTCHEON (DIANA) SAME 1 $127.89
3832-000-199 |ESCUTCHEON RETAINER SAME 1 $10.26
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3833-001-199 |SADDLE SAME 1 $20.19
3849-000-001 |PANEL TO PILASTER BRACKET ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $71.26
3849-000-199 |PILASTER EDGE BRACKET SAME 1 $10.94
3852-000-199 |HEADRAIL WALL SAME 1 $11.26
3853-000-001 |3 STA WALL BRACKET SAME 1 $30.21
3857-000-001 |WALL BRACKET ASSY SAME 1 $51.19
3858-000-199 |U CLIP SAME 1 $46.83
3871-000-199 |ANGLE CLIP SAME 1 $15.06
3874-000-199 |INTERMEDIATE HEADRAIL BRACKET SAME 1 $29.00
3877-000-001 |RAIL END PLUG ASSY SAME 1 $24.53
3891-000-001 |WOOD SEAT COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $555.04
3891-000-199 |WOOD SEAT SAME 1 $96.13
3892-000-001 |METAL SEAT SAME 1 $198.04
3892-005-001 |STN. STL. SEAT & POST ASSY. SAME 1 $343.94
3895-001-000 |RECTANGULAR ROLLER TYPE SAME 1 $5.13
3895-003-000 |ROUND PIN TYPE SAME 1 $3.02
3896-001-000 |42 X 78 - .5GM VINYL TAFFETA WHITE SAME 1 $86.64
4005-000-001 |ESCUTCHEON ASSY SAME 1 $73.38
4005-000-199 [ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $31.45
4005-001-001 |[ESCUTCHEON ASSY HOT SAME 1 $53.19
4005-001-199 [PUSHBUTTON "H" SAME 1 $32.55
4005-002-001 |ESCUTCHEON ASSY COLD SAME 1 $53.19
4005-002-199 [PUSHBUTTON "C" SAME 1 $32.55
4005-003-001 |PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - SINGLE TEMP SAME 1 $73.94
4005-004-001 [PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $74.04
4005-005-001 |PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - COLD SAME 1 $74.04
4005-006-001 [ESCUTCHEON ASSY SAME 1 $53.85
4005-007-001 |PUSHBUTTON/ESCUTCHEON ASSY - HOT SAME 1 $53.85
4005-008-001 [PUSHBUTTON ASSY COLD SAME 1 $53.85
4005-010-001 |PUSH LOCK ASSY S/T COLD SAME 1 $49.40
4005-011-001 [PUSH LOCK ASSY HOT STANDARD SAME 1 $49.40
4005-012-001 |PUSH LOCK ASSY COLD STANDARD SAME 1 $49.40
4005-013-001 [PUSH LOCK ASSY S/T "R" SERIES SAME 1 $54.30
4005-014-001 |PUSH LOCK ASSY HOT "R" SERIES SAME 1 $51.85
4005-015-001 [PUSH LOCK ASSY COLD "R" SERIES SAME 1 $54.30
4005-050-001 |[ESCUTCHEON ASSY - BLANK SAME 1 $47.51
4005-050-199 [ESCUTCHEON - BLANK SAME 1 $34.57
4005-051-001 |[ESCUTCHEON ASSY - BLANK "R" SERIES SAME 1 $49.85
4005-052-001 [ESCUTCHEON ASSY - BLANK 3/8" NPS SAME 1 $50.30
4005-080-001 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY - BLANK SAME 1 $70.47
4005-080-199 [OVAL ESCUTCHEON - BLANK SAME 1 $62.00
4005-081-001 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY (HOT) SAME 1 $145.64
4005-081-199 [OVAL ESCUTCHEON "HOT" SAME 1 $64.00
4005-082-001 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY (COLD) SAME 1 $145.64
4005-082-199 [OVAL ESCUTCHEON "COLD" SAME 1 $64.00
4005-083-001 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY (PUSH) SAME 1 $145.64
4005-083-199 |[OVAL ESCUTCHEON "PUSH" SAME 1 $64.00
4005-084-001 |OVAL ESCUTCHEON ASSY HOT - PUSH LOCK SAME 1 $96.13
4005-085-001 [OVAL ESCUTCHEON ASSY COLD - PUSH LOCK SAME 1 $96.13
4005-086-001 |OVAL ESCUTCHEON ASSY - PUSH LOCK SAME 1 $96.13
4005-100-001 [PUSHBUTTON ASSY (8" WALL) SAME 1 $58.55
4005-101-001 |BUTTON ASSY HOT (8" WALL) SAME 1 $33.51
4005-102-001 |BUTTON ASSY COLD (8" WALL) SAME 1 $33.51
4005-150-001 |ESCUTCHEON LOCKOUT ASSY SAME 1 $40.60
4005-151-001 |H&C ESCUTCHEON ASSY SAME 1 $67.23
4010-000-199 |PUSHBUTTON - BLANK SAME 1 $24.53
4010-001-199 |PUSHBUTTON - HOT SAME 1 $25.09
4010-002-199 |PUSHBUTTON - COLD X SAME 1 $25.09
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4010-005-199 [PUSH LOCK BUTTON SAME 1 $25.09
4010-006-199 |PUSH LOCK BUTTON HOT SAME 1 $26.09
4010-007-199 [PUSH LOCK BUTTON COLD SAME 1 $26.09
4010-100-008 |PUSHBUTTON ASSY (8" WALL) SAME 1 $29.66
4010-101-008 [BUTTON ASSY "HOT" (8" WALL) SAME 1 $29.66
4010-101-199 |BUTTON ASSY "HOT" (8" WALL) SAME 1 $29.66
4010-102-008 [BUTTON ASSY "COLD" (8" WALL) SAME 1 $29.66
4010-102-199 |BUTTON ASSY "COLD" (8" WALL) SAME 1 $29.66
4015-000-199 [ESCUTCHEON RETAINER SAME 1 $20.74
4015-001-199 |RETAINER NUT SAME 1 $16.72
4015-002-199 [1/2" NPS ESCUTCHEON RETAINER SAME 1 $27.43
4015-003-199 |3/8" NPS ESCUTCHEON RETAINER SAME 1 $27.43
4015-080-199 [SPACER SLEEVE SAME 1 $17.51
4016-010-001 |FIXTURE TRIM FOR PENAL-TROL VALVE BODY SAME 1 $160.81
4016-011-001 [PENAL-TROL VALVE BODY SAME 1 $87.98
4016-012-001 |FIXTURE TRIM FOR PENAL-TROL VALVE BODY SAME 1 $73.94
4016-015-001 [FIXTURE TRIM FOR PENAL-TROL VALVE BODY H & C SAME 1 $180.19
4016-050-001 |FIXTURE TRIM FOR PENAL-TROL VALVE BODY SAME 1 $216.34
4016-051-001 [FIXTURE TRIM FOR PENAL-TROL VALVE BODY SAME 1 $87.98
4016-052-001 |FIXTURE TRIM FOR PENAL-TROL VALVE BODY SAME 1 $104.60
4016-055-001 [SINGLE TEMP FIXTURE TRIM ASSY SAME 1 $104.60
4016-056-001 |SINGLE TEMP FIXTURE TRIM ASSY SAME 1 $122.77
4016-100-001 [HOT & COLD PENAL AIR-TROL SAME 1 $117.87
4016-101-001 |SINGLE TEMP AIR-TROL SAME 1 $63.89
4016-130-001 [HOT & COLD FIXTURE TRIM ASSY SAME 1 $193.70
4016-131-001 |SINGLE TEMP FIXTURE TRIM ASSY SAME 1 $184.89
4016-150-001 |TRIM FOR H & C ADAPTER VALVE W/BUBBLER SAME 1 $168.28
4016-151-001 |SINGLE TEMP ADAPTO VALVE ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $157.68
4016-152-001 [HOT & COLD B5 VALVE ASSY 3/8" NPS SAME 1 $244.98
4016-153-001 |CONTACT FACTORY $0.00
4016-155-001 [FIXTURE TRIM H & C ADAPTO W/INTEGRAL BUBBLER SAME 1 $221.57
4016-155-008 |FIXTURE TRIM H & C ADAPTO W/INTEGRAL BUBBLER FOR 8" WALL SAME 1 $193.70
4016-156-001 [FIXTURE TRIM SINGLE TEMP ADAPTO W/INTEGRAL BUBBLER SAME 1 $202.96
4016-156-008 |FIXTURE TRIM SINGLE TEMP ADAPTO W/INTEGRAL BUBBLER FOR 8" WALL SAME 1 $184.11
4016-157-001 [FIXTURE TRIM H & C B10 VALVE SAME 1 $287.60
4016-158-001 |SINGLE TEMP B10 VALVE ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $265.62
4016-160-001 [HOT & COLD B5 VALVE ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $320.70
4016-161-001 |HOT & COLD B5 VALAVE ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $265.85
4016-165-001 [HOT & COLD B5 VALVE ASSEMBLY INTEGRAL BUBBLER SAME 1 $324.83
4016-167-001 |HOT & COLD B10 VALVE ASSEMBLY INTEGRAL BUBBLER SAME 1 $315.91
4016-168-001 [SINGLE TEMP B10 VALVE ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $294.06
4016-170-001 |H & C PUSHROD - ACT. AIR-TROL SAME 1 $136.38
4016-171-001 [SINGLE TEMP AIR-TROL VALVE ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $207.96
4016-172-001 |HOT & COLD AIR-TROL ASSY SAME 1 $343.68
4016-173-001 [SINGLE TEMP AIR-TROL ASSEMBLY SAME 1 $235.06
4025-000-001 |BUBBLER W/MOUTHGARD SAME 1 $124.45
4025-000-002 [BUBBLER W/MOUTHGARD SAME 1 $124.45
4025-001-001 |BUBBLER L/MOUTHGARD SAME 1 $124.45
4025-001-002 [BUBBLER L/MOUTHGARD SAME 1 $124.45
4025-001-199 |BUBBLER L/MOUTHGARD SAME 1 $124.45
4025-010-001 [BUBBLER W/MOUTHGARD & PLASTIC CONN SAME 1 $124.45
4025-011-001 |BUBBLER ASSY L/IMOUTHGARD W/NYLON FITTING SAME 1 $124.45
4025-011-002 [MOUTHGARD ASSY SAME 1 $124.45
4025-080-001 |OBSOLETE

4025-080-199 |[FILLER BUBBLER W/MOUTHGARD SAME 1 $124.45
4025-081-001 |FILLER BUBBLER L/MOUTHGARD SAME 1 $124.45
4025-081-199 |[FILLER BUBBLER L/MOUTHGARD SAME 1 $124.45
4025-082-001 |FILLER ONLY SAME 1 $124.45
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4025-082-199 [BUBBLER SAME 1 $124.45
4080-000-199 |ACCESS BOX COVER SAME 1 $69.47
4205-001-199 [SHOWER ANCHOR PLATE SAME 1 $24.09
4205-002-199 |ANCHOR PLATE SAME 1 $26.98
4205-003-199 [BACK PLATE FOR 3/4" SQUARE SAME 1 $32.34
4205-004-199 |ANCHOR PLATE SAME 1 $24.09
4205-005-199 [BACKUP PLATE (CRS) SAME 1 $26.43
4224-007-199 |VALVE SUPPORT PLATE 18 - 1530 - 1560- 1570 - 1655 SAME 1 $90.77
4224-007-299 [VALVE SUPPORT PLATE (CAT# 1798-9) SAME 1 $90.77
4316-007-199 |REMOVABLE BAR SAME 1 $18.62
4335-000-000 [WHITE HINGED SEAT ONLY (LESS HINGE) SAME 1 $239.53
4335-001-000 |TOILET SEAT WITH SELF-SUS CHECK HINGE SAME 1 $198.60
4335-002-001 [HARDWARE PACKAGE PLASTIC SEAT SAME 1 $42.70
4335-100-000 |OLD STYLE SEAT - SWIVETTE SAME 1 $238.09
4335-105-001 [(-HS) HINGED SEAT ASSY. PENAL-WARE COMBY SAME 1 $245.98
4336-001-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 4335-105-001

4336-003-001 [SEAT SUPPORT AND HINGE ASSY SAME 1 $42.94
4336-026-001 |SUPER SECUR REPLACEMENT SEAT ASSY SAME 1 $198.60
4336-100-000 [SPERZEL #400 OPEN FRT ELONGATED BOWL W/METAL HINGE SAME 1 $181.98
4339-002-000 |WATERLESS TOILET STN STL SEAT AND COVER W/VINYL SAME 1 $1,281.70
4339-102-000 |[WATERLESS TOILET SEAT & COVER CRS W/WHITE VINYL SAME 1 $221.57
4339-103-000 |OBSOLETE - CONTACT FACTORY

4354-000-001 [FV PUNCH PLUG ASSY SAME 1 $25.09
4355-042-199 |ACCESS PLATE (1650-FA,1655-FA) SAME 1 $45.94
4390-055-399 [WELD-IN BOWL SAME 1 $296.51
4405-010-001 |ANGLE BRAKE SAME 1 $272.09
4513-030-199 [MOUNTING TABS SAME 1 $14.62
4513-031-199 |ACCESS PANEL (FRONT) SAME 1 $71.04
4513-032-199 [ACCESS PANEL (SIDE) SAME 1 $61.21
4854-005-001 |DRINKING FOUNTAIN BUBBLER W/MOUTHGUARD SAME 1 $124.45
4854-006-001 [DRINKING FOUNTIAN BUBBLER FOR AIR-TROL SAME 1 $102.81
4906-001-199 |BEEHIVE STRAINER DW BOLTED SAME 1 $27.43
4906-005-299 [FLAT STRAINER SAME 1 $20.66
4907-000-000 |FLANGE 4" SAME 1 $143.30
4907-000-001 [CLOSET FLANGE ASSY 4" SAME 1 $189.45
4907-001-000 |FLANGE 3" SAME 1 $145.40
4907-001-001 [CLOSET FLANGE ASSY 3" SAME 1 $152.32
4907-010-001 |GASKET FLANGE W/O-RING CONNECTION 7" DIA ASSY SAME 1 $54.19
4908-000-199 [WASTE CONNECTION FLANGE SAME 1 $32.11
4908-064-001 |C01 ULF WASTE CONNECTION 2-3/8" OD X 3" NO-HUB SAME 1 $106.15
4908-069-001 [CO01 ULF WASTE CONNECTION 2-3/8" OD X 4" NO-HUB SAME 1 $106.15
4910-000-199 |WALL TOILET GASKET 5-1/2" DIA SAME 1 $24.53
4913-003-199 [WASTE CONNECTION SAME 1 $146.19
4913-004-001 |THREADED WASTE CONNECTION - COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $131.70
4913-004-199 [WASTE CONNECTION SAME 1 $147.43
4913-005-001 |MALE THREADED CONNECTION ASSY SAME 1 $265.62
4913-005-021 [MALE THREADED CONNECTION ASSY SAME 1 $258.60
4913-005-199 |COMPRESSION FLANGE 3" SAME 1 $90.77
4913-006-001 [THREADED WASTE CONNECTION ASSY SAME 1 $245.55
4913-007-001 |TOILET WASTE TUBE & FLANGE ASSY SAME 1 $111.62
4913-008-001 [TOILET WASTE TUBE & FLANGE ASSY SAME 1 $111.62
4913-010-199 |WASTE CONNECTION SAME 1 $144.19
4913-011-001 [MALE COPPER CONNECTION ASSY SAME 1 $261.72
4913-015-199 |WASTE CONNECTION SAME 1 $291.49
4913-016-001 [MALE COPPER CONNECTION ASSY SAME 1 $386.38
4913-020-199 |WASTE CONNECTION SAME 1 $132.81
4913-021-001 [SPIGOT CONNECTION ASSY SAME 1 $216.00
4913-022-199 |WASTE CONNECTION SAME 1 $127.45
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4913-025-199 [WASTE CONNECTION SAME 1 $146.19
4913-026-001 |SPIGOT CONNECTION ASSY SAME 1 $258.94
4913-030-000 [WASTE CONNECTION W/O CLEANOUT SAME 1 $97.13
4913-030-001 |RIGID WASTE CONNECTION SAME 1 $290.94
4913-035-199 [WASTE CONNECTION W/CLEANOUT SAME 1 $272.64
4913-036-001 |RIGID WASTE CONNECTION W/CLEANOUT SAME 1 $374.13
4913-040-001 [NO HUB WASTE CONNECTION - COMPLETE ASSY SAME 1 $112.85
4913-040-199 |C01-W03 WASTE CONNECTION 3" OD X 4" NO-HUB SAME 1 $128.68
4913-041-001 [NO HUB WASTE CONNECTION ASSY SAME 1 $239.85
4913-042-001 [NO HUB WASTE CONNECTION ASSY SAME 1 $226.04
4913-045-000 [NO HUB COMPRESSION 4" SAME 1 $52.74
4913-045-001 [NO HUB COMPRESSION ASSY 4" SAME 1 $63.34
4913-047-000 [NO HUB COMPRESSION 3" SAME 1 $42.26
4913-047-001 [NO HUB COMPRESSION ASSY 3" SAME 1 $52.53
4913-050-001 [(-CO1-PC) WASTE CONNECTION ASSY. SAME 1 $145.21
4913-055-001 [3" COPPER COMPRESSION ASSY SAME 1 $101.02
4914-006-199 [S/S TOILET WASTE TUBE X 6" LONG SAME 1 $31.11
4914-012-199 [S/S TOILET WASTE TUBE X 12" LONG SAME 1 $45.83
4926-055-002 [LAVY OUTLET ELL 1-1/4" COMP ASSY CHROME PLATED SAME 1 $126.13
4926-070-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 4926-075-001

4926-075-001 [CHROME PLATED GRID STRAINER & ELBOW SAME 1 $121.77
4932-021-199 [AIR VENT TUBE FOR P-TRAP SAME 1 $36.91
4940-009-001 [THRU-WALL EXT 1-1/2" ASSY W/P-TRAP SAME 1 $238.30
4941-009-001 [THRU-WALL EXT 1-1/4" ASSY SAME 1 $136.94
4941-029-001 [THRU-WALL EXT 1-1/2" ASSY SAME 1 $138.62
4941-061-001 [(-TW1) THRU-WALL WASTE CONN. ASSY. SAME 1 $275.47
4941-068-001 [(-TW1) THRU-WALL WASTE CONN. ASSY. SAME 1 $289.83
4941-072-001 [(-TW1) THRU-WALL WASTE CONN. ASSY. SAME 1 $332.72
4942-001-001 [THRU-WALL EXT ASSY SAME 1 $91.66
4945-009-001 [THRU-WALL EXT 1-1/4" ASSY W/P-TRAP SAME 1 $228.45
4949-000-001 [O-RING WASTE ADAPTER 2 COPPER END - ASSY SAME 1 $30.34
4949-002-001 [O-RING ADAPTER W/2" FEMALE CONNECTION SAME 1 $112.06
4951-006-001 [GRID STRAINER & TAILPIECE ASSY. 1-1/4" OD SAME 1 $94.45
4995-091-000 [3" PLAIN END COUPLING SAME 1 $75.15
6112-500-299 [SPRAYHEAD LID SAME 1 $93.45
6112-500-399 [SPRAYHEAD LID TOP SUPPLY SAME 1 $93.45
6112-600-199 [COMPACT SPRAYHEAD LID SAME 1 $93.34
6113-650-001 [SUPPLY COVER SUPPORT ASSY SAME 1 $119.98
6151-008-001 [WASH BOWL/SPRAYHEAD ASSY SAME 1 $1,911.30
6154-025-001 |OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 6154-026-001

6154-026-001 [NOZZLE ADAPTER ASSY SAME 1 $96.79
6154-037-199 [PUSH BUTTON - PRECAST SPRAY SAME 1 $45.28
6305-001-001 |PEDESTAL ASSY SAME 1 $3,850.91
6305-002-001 [FLOOR OUTLET SAME 1 $3,850.91
6305-003-001 [LEFT WALL OUTLET SAME 1 $3,850.91
6305-004-001 |RIGHT WALL OUTLET SAME 1 $3,850.91
6305-008-199 [SWIVEL CASTING SAME 1 $156.68
6307-001-000 |WASTE SWIVEL BEARING SAME 1 $46.49
6307-003-000 [O-RING SAME 1 $20.19
6307-004-001 |WASTE OUTLET & BEARING ASSY SAME 1 $477.15
6307-006-199 |UPPER BEARING PLATE SAME 1 $164.47
6307-007-000 |BEARING SAME 1 $86.98
6307-011-199 [LATCH PLUNGER SAME 1 $56.53
6307-012-199 [LATCH PIN SAME 1 $25.32
6307-013-000 [LATCH SPRING 6307-013-001 10 $14.94
6307-015-003 [LATCH ASSY FOR LEFT HAND UNIT SAME 1 $170.17
6307-016-001 [LATCH HANDLE ASSY SAME 1 $154.11
6307-016-003 [LATCH ASSY FOR RIGHT HAND UNIT SAME 1 $170.17
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6307-019-000 [LATCH KNOB SAME 1 $14.49
6307-021-001 [TOP BRACKET ASSY SAME 1 $24.98
6307-021-199 [STOP BRACKET SAME 1 $20.06
6307-022-001 [PLUNGER RAMP SAME 1 $27.98
6307-025-001 [SWIVEL LATCHING ASSY SAME 1 $263.72
6310-000-001 [SWIVETTE TOILET & CABINET ASSY SAME 1 $3,032.87
6310-017-000 [UPPER SWIVEL ELBOW SAME 1 $37.13
6310-018-199 |[1-1/2" NPS SLIP JOINT NUT SAME 1 $41.81
6310-019-199 |[PRESSURE SLIP JOINT NUT SAME 1 $40.60
6310-021-001 [SWIVEL ELBOW SAME 1 $183.55
6312-042-199 [FLUSH VALVE MOUNTING BRACKET SAME 1 $37.13
6312-050-299 [TOE SPACE ANGLE W/FOOT PEDAL. SAME 1 $63.79
6312-058-199 [TOE SPACE ANGLE RIGHT HAND SAME 1 $72.04
6312-059-199 |TOE SPACE ANGLE LEFT HAND SAME 1 $72.04
6312-061-199 [LEFT HAND BOTTOM FOR RIGHT HAND UNIT SAME 1 $199.60
6314-020-001 |LINKAGE SAME 1 $92.11
6314-020-002 [SWIVETTE DOOR LINKAGE HARDWARE PACKAGE ASSY SAME 1 $119.87
6314-020-199 [DOOR LINKAGE ROD (SWIVETTE) SAME 1 $26.21
6314-021-001 [LINKAGE PIVOT PLATE SAME 1 $67.91
6314-026-000 [HOSE CLAMP SAME 1 $4.02
6314-032-000 |[OBSOLETE REPLACED WITH 6314-034-199

6314-034-199 [FLUSHING INLET HOSE, SWIVETTE SAME 1 $37.23
6314-100-000 [RECESSED PLASTIC DOOR PULL SAME 1 $15.00
6314-101-000 |[METAL WIRE PULL CHROME PLATED SAME 1 $8.51
6318-021-199 [HINGE PIN FOR SWIVETTE PEDAL SAME 1 $19.40
6318-030-199 [CABLE COVER SAME 1 $32.11
6318-100-001 [FOOT PEDAL ASSY SAME 1 $234.96
6318-100-199 |TORQUE CHANNEL SAME 1 $61.00
6318-105-001 |FOOT PEDAL HOT SAME 1 $30.89
6318-106-001 [FOOT PEDAL COLD SAME 1 $30.89
6318-106-001 [FOOT PEDAL COLD SAME 1 $30.89
6318-110-199 [HINGE PIVOT SAME 1 $18.62
6318-110-199 [HINGE PIVOT SAME 1 $18.62
6318-111-199 [HINGE SPACER SAME 1 $14.17
6318-111-199 [HINGE SPACER SAME 1 $14.17
6318-121-199 |[VALVE MOUNTING PLATE SAME 1 $33.34
6318-121-199 [VALVE MOUNTING PLATE SAME 1 $33.34
6318-130-001 [SWIVETTE VALVE RETRO-FIT RIGHT HAND CABLE OP SAME 1 $926.11
6318-130-001 [SWIVETTE VALVE RETRO-FIT RIGHT HAND CABLE OP SAME 1 $926.11
6318-140-001 [SWIVETTE VALVE RETRO-FIT LEFT HAND CABLE OP SAME 1 $926.11
6318-140-001 [SWIVETTE VALVE RETRO-FIT LEFT HAND CABLE OP SAME 1 $926.11
6318-155-001 [FOOT PEDAL ASSY SAME 1 $266.62
6318-155-001 [FOOT PEDAL ASSY SAME 1 $266.62
6318-160-001 [FOOT PEDAL HOT SAME 1 $30.89
6318-160-001 |[FOOT PEDAL HOT SAME 1 $30.89
6318-161-001 [FOOT PEDAL COLD SAME 1 $30.89
6318-161-001 [FOOT PEDAL COLD SAME 1 $30.89
6318-165-001 [FOOT PEDAL ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $75.15
6318-165-001 [FOOT PEDAL ESCUTCHEON SAME 1 $75.15
6351-052-199 [STRICKER PLATE SAME 1 $23.64
6351-052-199 [STRICKER PLATE SAME 1 $23.64
6351-053-199 |STRICKER PLATE CLIP SAME 1 $23.64
6351-053-199 [STRICKER PLATE CLIP SAME 1 $23.64
6351-065-001 |[TOILET SEAT AND HINGE ASSY. SWINGETTE SAME 1 $201.62
6351-065-001 [TOILET SEAT AND HINGE ASSY. SWINGETTE SAME 1 $201.62
6352-021-199 |HORIZONTAL STIFFNER SAME 1 $123.66
6352-021-199 |HORIZONTAL STIFFNER SAME 1 $123.66
6353-002-199 |HANDLE ESCUTCHEON (GUIDE) SAME 1 $38.81
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6353-002-199 |HANDLE ESCUTCHEON (GUIDE) SAME 1 $38.81
6353-003-001 |HINGE LATCH SAME 1 $35.34
6353-003-001 |HINGE LATCH SAME 1 $35.34
6353-003-199 |CONNECTING LINK SAME 1 $20.40
6353-003-199 |CONNECTING LINK SAME 1 $20.40
6353-005-001 |HINGE LATCH ASSY SAME 1 $45.17
6353-005-001 |HINGE LATCH ASSY SAME 1 $45.17
6353-007-001 |LATCH HANDLE SAME 1 $32.79
6353-007-001 |LATCH HANDLE SAME 1 $32.79
6353-010-001 |LATCH LINK ASSY SAME 1 $35.34
6353-010-001 |LATCH LINK ASSY SAME 1 $35.34
6353-011-001 |LOCKING TUBE ASSY SAME 1 $34.13
6353-011-001 |LOCKING TUBE ASSY SAME 1 $34.13
6353-012-199 |LATCHING PIN SAME 1 $24.09
6353-012-199 |LATCHING PIN SAME 1 $24.09
6353-013-199 |LOCKING TUBE SUPPORT SAME 1 $20.06
6353-013-199 |LOCKING TUBE SUPPORT SAME 1 $20.06
6353-014-199 |SPRING BRACKET SAME 1 $20.30
6353-014-199 |SPRING BRACKET SAME 1 $20.30
6353-015-000 |EXTENSION SPRING SAME 1 $9.04
6353-015-000 |EXTENSION SPRING SAME 1 $9.04
6353-020-001 |FOOT ASSY SAME 1 $40.47
6353-020-001 |FOOT ASSY SAME 1 $40.47
6353-047-000 |LAVY DRAIN FLEXIBLE HOSE SAME 1 $33.57
6353-047-000 |[LAVY DRAIN FLEXIBLE HOSE SAME 1 $33.57
6353-048-199 |LAVY WASTE ADAPTER SAME 1 $42.60
6353-048-199 |LAVY WASTE ADAPTER SAME 1 $42.60
6406-130-001 |CONTROL PANEL STD. ASSY. SAME 1 $196.04
6406-130-001 |CONTROL PANEL STD. ASSY. SAME 1 $196.04
6406-131-001 |CONTROL PANEL ELECTRONIC ASSY SAME 1 $512.51
6406-131-001 |CONTROL PANEL ELECTRONIC ASSY SAME 1 $512.51
6406-200-001 |DUAL SCRUB TIMER ASSY ECT SAME 1 $446.70
6406-200-001 |DUAL SCRUB TIMER ASSY ECT SAME 1 $446.70
6502-043-000 |#8-32 X 1/2" ROUND HEAD PHILLIPS - INFRARED SENSOR VALVE 6502-043-001 10 $11.15
6502-043-000 |#8-32 X 1/2" ROUND HEAD PHILLIPS - INFRARED SENSOR VALVE 6502-043-001 10 $11.15
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